Y
H AEeks

IAI/RC iﬁﬁ{fﬂ@;‘%ﬁ@éiﬁﬁl (Mini ROBO Cylinder) ................................. 02
N *gﬁ@;‘%é%iﬁiﬂ: (ROBO CyIinder) ............................................. 03
IA] gz&?ﬂﬁ%@*?*%*ﬁ%% (Single Axis Robot) .............................. 06
IA] ﬁ@?ﬂﬂlﬁﬁ%%ﬁk (Cleanroom Type) ....................................... 07
IAI BA7KBAEERY T 2 #E4F 2 (Splash-proof / Dust-proof Type) =x-e=ssses=xe 08
IAl R EBRIZEH T 2 M FE T (EUL (TT Table Top Type Robot) ===wa-+- 09
Al G ZEE AR T 2K FE (Cartesian Robots) warrrrrresssnees 09
Al RIS Z B B A EAE AR T 7S (LSA Series Linear Servo Actuator) «+++ 11
IAl K ZRABTHEM FRE (1X Series SCARA Robots) — «reeererrrrmasssssseenenes 12
|A] BERR T REIOEIBE (Controller)  rreessr+rrrressssreerrrnasrmermensathanneenans 13
S e e R e ] TIPSR | A 14
SWS'SF30 R FIAEFRIESRHEEY - -ocemvvrrerrenrmrranrrerneneeaae o SRR 23
SUS SF40 * 45 RTMEFAILEREERT - ovveerrerrenrr e e R 34
SUS H'ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ gﬁ: ........................................................................ 45
SUS GF REIHEAE(EERAERY orerevrrreneririnireieiiiinineennnnees LR 48
Datalogic PPT VISION FEIB G AIZRAL «-evvrerrreerrmrnsrmmmninii e i 52
] NEUGART JETRTEE IR -+ vvvvvreeerrrmmseereerns e scnnn s 56
S 21 -t £t TRRPRTIPROIPTRITRIIIITRRTR | 58

AMK ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%@{ﬁ*ﬁ%ﬂ{ﬂ}qﬁl%g%“ﬁ ............................................. 59

Bho

s)E3|y

AP -



SUS

Standard Frame Series
SUS SF R 5It=E b triEEy

* RRSHERDEHAXRREN T XARA i -

* BRI SR o

* FABHBENEFEL S @ IWEECHBESAREEH - BPREEER -
*EREEENC B > BEREZBRD +/-0.2mm A -

* REPR - WMARME CAD 188 « FMHER T ARZE2ERE

* HERMNERERSNESE  BUIRIGRNMAELR -

SF20 %7l

MBS+ AT 6o + R M5 LT IRIE -
1. $8%4 Aluminum Frame

SFF-244 | SFF-244B SFF-264

SFF-404W /| SFF-W44B SFF-465

SFF-284

SFF-E24 /| SFF-E24B SFF-FF24

&
Dl

SFF-FH24 ga2 D SFF-E244 ., f N SFF-2F4 | SFF-2F4B



40
0

SFF-R54

40

»
%

SFF-RA4

SFF-J54B

15
0
\
lo
)
&) X - )
o] D) =
=l <]
o i [
«
o &g 2942
12
10
20
SFF-J54A
®
<
ol
$4.2

SFF-J54C

o

SFF-F04W

4
2

A
]
()
>

40
20
12
5 o

7

42

XAl

SF20 &% hEa#s

R~T#1&—E 3R Specification :

SFF-G04

2442

XA F: 6mm
3 8 A | 5 2% 4 E ¥ %k g Poig 4
. 74x10"mn* 7x=0. 74x10°nn”
SFF-204 |20 - 20 o = g 1. 64kg/m *
. 74x10"mm Zy=0. 74x10°mm
- ya— — 303
SEF-204B 90 - 20 Black b l4><104mm1 Zx=0. 74><107mm‘ 1. 64ke/n *
. T4x10"mm Zy=0. 74x10°mm"
. 12x10"mm* Zx=2. 56x10°mn”
SFF-244 20 - 40 ; g PR 0. 87kg/m *
. 36x10"mm Zy=1. 36x10°mm
9v] 0% o 1 33
SFF-244B |20 - 40 Black i L B 0. 87kg/m *
1y=1. 36x10%nm* Zy=1. 36x10°mn’
1x=15. 98x10"mm" 7x=5. 33x10°nm”
SEF-264 20 - 60 )‘ — 7 mT )la _'X ammg 1. 26kg/m *
1y=1. 97x10"mm’ Zy=1. 97x10°mm
- I3 44 - 303
SFF-284 |20+ 80 1*:36;‘“‘? e 1. 64kg/n *
y=2. 59x10 mm Zy=2. 59x10°mm’
1x=8. 89x10"nm* 7x=4. 45x10%mn’
FF-404 40 - 40 - 28 - 1. 29kg/m
8 ox 1y=8. 89x10"mm’ Zy=4. 45x10°mn’ -
- 404 - 3m3
SFE-W44B |40 - 40 - 25 Black 1x=8. 89x10 mm Zx=4. 45x10 [t 1.29kg/m
1y=8. 89x10"mm’ Zy=4. 45x10°mn’
= 404 o E)
SFF-464 40 - 60 - SS ?7];, 01><104mmA ing. 00><103mm} 1. 80ke/n
y=12. 62x10"mm Zy=6. 31x10"°mm
1x=63. 56x10'mm* __ |Zx=15. 89x10°mn’
FF-4084 |40 - 80 - SS - » 2. T0kg/
b " 1y=18. 39x10"mn’ Zy=9. 19x10°mn’ -
1x=0. 83x10"mm" 7x=0. 79x10°mn* -
SFF-E24 (2020 1F St = o 0. 52kg/m
1y=0. 75x10"mm’ Zy=0. 75x10°mm’
= 40 d . E)
SFF-E24B 90 - 20 - 1F Black 1x=0. 83x10"mm’ Zx=0. 79x10°mm 0.52kg/n
1y=0. 75x10"mm’ Zy=0. 75x10°mm’
_ 44 _ 3 3
SFF-F24 90 - 90 - oF 1)(:0. 8l><101mm‘ ZX:UA 79x1 []Hmm3 0.53kg/m
y=0. 81x10"mm Zy=0. 75x10°mm’
- 44 P 3 3
SEE-F24B |20 - 20 - 2F Black 1x=0. 81x101mm‘ L)io' 79X103|ll“13 0. 53ke/m
. 81x10 mm Zy=0. 75x10°mm’
. 82x10"mn* 7x=0. 79x10°nn” 3
SEF-FF24 |20 - 20 - 3F = = g 0. 56kg/m
. 89x10 mm Zy=0. 89x10°mm
=10l _ 3 3
SEF-FH24 |20 - 20 - 21 .73><104mm4 7x=0. 75xl[]3mm‘ 0. 54kgn
. 89x10 mm Zy=0. 89x10°mm"
4 4 -9 303
SFF-E244 |20 - 40 - IF A0 0o ol T D 0. 93kg/m
. 53x10"mm Zy=1. 45x10°mm’
. 33x10"mm* Zx=1. 31x10°mn” -
SFF-2F4 (20 - 40 - 2F o = o 0. 78kg/m
. 96x10 mm Zy=2. 42x10°mm
4 d — 3mm®
SEF-2F4B (20 - 40 - 2F Black Sl ), A0 0. T8kg/n
. 96x10"mm Zy=2. 42x10°mm
40 _ 303
SEF-EQ4W |40 - 40 - 25 - IF .78><101mm‘ Zx=4. 72><107mm‘ 1. 41ke/m
. 32x10"mm Zy=4. 66x10°mm’
. 64x10"nm* Zx=4. 75x10°mn’
SFF-FO4W |40 - 40 - 28 - 2F g o 1. 36kg/m
. 64x10 mm Zy=4. 75x10°mm’
. 59x10"mn* 7x=2. 92x10°nm”
SFF-G04 20 - 20 - 40 = I — s 1. 17kg/m
. 59x10 mm Zy=2. 92x10°mm
[ -l - L
SEF-RS4  [20-20- R et P bl 0. 41kg/n
. 55x10"mm Zy=0. 49x10°mm’
4 4 _ 303
SFF-RA4  [40-40-25-R S0 ocd, Pl B 1. 49kg/m
. 66x10 mm Zy=4. 25x10°m
. 64x10"mn* Zx=1. 31x10°nn” -
SFF-254 25 - 25 g — 5 0. 78kg/m
. 64x10 mm Zy=1.31x10°mm
4 d — 3mm®
SFF-254B |25 - 25 Black Al P b 0. T8kg/m
. 64x10 mm Zy=1.31x10°
83x10"nm’ Zx=0. 60x10°nn’
- 20 - DE45 - - 0. 60kg/
S B . 93x10"mm’ Zy=0. 70x10°mn’ -
I P N 33
SEF-J54A 20 - DE30 b 81><104mm4 vaz . (:le[]xmmJ 0. 62kg/m
. 99x10 mm Zy=0. 78x10°mm’
44 - 3omd
SFF-J54C 20 - DE6O b 87><104mm4 Z)f:[]. ()'4><103mm3 0. 62kg/m
. 93x10 mm Zy=0. 73x10°mm




DI 37y b T35 kSS D757y bSSRy 7T
FEE (3 ) Bracket
2. A e racke i, 3
-0 - 5. DIS5%4wh2040 D754 vh20405 v 7 fH
‘ D S5 - PN

DIS5whsSsS DISouhssyy It

28

21

zomsic i
REHBIELA

(1.5) 0.7 (1.5) 0.7

SFJ-035/ SFJ-036

(ST f) & SIERH SR R
ZRATEN,

SFJ-N15/SFJ-N15T SFJ-N09 / SFJ-NO9T

FYIWT5TvhSS FUINTSryRIN—RSS

5.5%1),
95RYTVRET

SFJ-A14 SFJ-A02/ SFJ-A02B SFJ-A09

JOvoISovhss JOvo++vISS d—r—-JOvsss d—F—FvvISS

2-p10F47Y 0.7 2453

SFK-Q61 / SFK-Q61G

N—RT S5 vhSS-DE135 N—RIS55vhSS-DEAS

SFK-R01 / SFK-R01G SFJ-N31/SFJ-N32/ SFJ-N31T / SFJ-N32T



SFJ-N38 / SFJ-N37

SFJ-N38T / SFJ-N37T

SFK-44A

)
i
25

T
I
12.25

P=

275

27

SF20 %I /| BEE (1)
RTRE—E

Specification -

$4.2
{2:M5%15 ()

17.5

42

P

1

]

@®

+ +
PR —

SFJ-J01/ SFA-JO1 / SFA-JO1G

ARINBEE - REESEMIVERS(F » FULREL

SRS EL 4R B E 40

o (e = (A 7S )RR & THRTE o P
B o )
| g T S HEQ) i | sens || ams LIS
SFI-016 N DI E LSS T —
0168 PP |0 Bracket 55) S BEREE 11 M5x10 2 M5 2 |SF20 series(##E6mm)
DAUE & T = A EESS PP
SFJ-035 SFI-036 (D Bracket Flat SS) 22 M5x10 2 M5 2 SF20 seriesGiE6mMm)
DAUHIE EEESS S0 <o o S,
|SFJ-043 - D Cross Bracket SS) 13 M5x10 2 M5 2 [SF20 seriesGHiE6mm)
D ] e AR ot i
|SFJ-4(I)S o D Bracket Spacer SS) 3 o o o o SF20 series(#iE6mm)
D[ I EE2040 o
1 sy eries(HIE
|SFJ-020 SFJ-020T O Bracket 2040) 34 M5x10 4 M5 4 SF20 series(GEfE6mm)
SFI-NO1 N EIE LSS o
SFI-BOL SEINOIT | 1 Bracket S5) * BE B 15 M5x10 2 M5 2 |SF20 series(##E6mm)
ST [ === 5 o0 o S
SFIEB SFI-N23T  |(Hard Bracket SSG) 31 M5x14 2 M5 2 |SF20 series(##E6mm)
*BFOREE
- TEIE FESSW2020 / o
|SFJ-N14 Sl 1. 5t SSwa020) 2 M5x10 4 M5 4 [SF20 series(##&6mm)
SFI.N58 1S E AEESS
SFI-NS8T  [(Anti-Skid Hard Bracket SS) 16 M5x10 2 M5 2 SF20 series(#iE6mm)
SFJ-B58 . S
-BERE D
e I EE A EESSG
SFI-N59T  |(Anti-Skid Hard Bracket SSG) 32 M5x14 2 M5 2 |SF20 seriesCHiE6mm)
SFI-B59 iy
*BRREE
SFINO2 [ TE FEES S2040 SF-20 40/ SF-40- 40 - 28
SR SFI-NO2T  |(Hard Bracket $S2040) 37 M5x10 4 M5 4 [SE40-60-SS
- * B SF-20 -40- 40 (IF)
SEIN4 [ 3E A ESSG2040 SF-20 40/ SF-40- 40 - 28
SFI-E24 SEI-N24T  |(Hard Bracket SSG2040) 76 M5x14 4 M5 4 [SE40-60-SS
& *BFTH SE-20 - 40 - 40 (IF)
S— SF-20- 40/ SF-40- 40 - 28
SFI-NLS SFI-NIST %ﬁimfwsﬁgm . 60 M5x10 8 M5 8 |SE40-60-SS
[t et ) SF-20 - 4040 (IF)
213 4 EE 2060 i .
|SFJ-N09 SFI-NO9T (Hard Bracket S52060) 59 M5x10 6 M5 6 SE-20 - 60 / SF-40 - 60
T FE 5SS G2060 o g
|SFJ-N?.S SEINOST | - 1 Brocket SSG2060) 121 M5x14 6 M5 6 |SF-20- 60/ SE-40 - 60
en | EUEFIEESSW2060 ’ A RN
|SFJ-N16 SFI-N16T (Hard Bracket SSW2060) 96 M5x10 12 M5 12 [SE-20- 60/ SF-40 - 60
FEEESS
gg—:gi}% - (Angle Bracket SS) 4 MS5x8 2 M5 2 [SF20 seriesCHiFEOmm)
5 *BFRTEE
s [E E A EESS . i
|SFJ-A14 - Rocls Bracket Fad S5) 9 M5x8 2 M5 2 |SF20 series(##E6mm)
FAEESS2040 . .
SFI-A02 SF-20-40/ 1F
- (Angle Bracket $52040) 9 M5x8 4 M5 4 o
SFJ-A02B BT SF-20 40 - 40
FERESS2060 . .
|SFJ'AO9 " |(Angle Bracket $82060) = WEH g B o |[pran-ey
Skt ARESS SF20 serics g
|SFK-6()OS - S Blind Bracket 5 11 M4x5 2 - B SF20 series(C#iE6mm)
JTEHSS
gggﬁ o - (Block Bracket SS Kit) 27+3(cap) | MSX1S 3 - - |SE-20-20/1F/2F
R GRIRIRE
3]
ggggi @ - (Corner Block SS Kit) 23+2(cap) | M5X15 2 - - |SF-20-20/1F/2F/3F/2H
*REE  GRITIKE
[EIFEEELLSS
gg:gia - (R Bracket SS Kit) 18+2(cap) | M4x12 3 - - SF-20-20 -R
R GRTIKE
. - Vil / p SF20 series(GfE6mm)
SFIN3IT | hard Bracket S - DE135 ) & RiEsdle 2 B 2 |isplmpiEs
[EEFEEESS - DE45 SF20 series(#E6mm)
3 sy <
SN | hard Bracket S - DEAS ) i MS4) 2 M 2 laspspmsiEe
SETIN [ %E 4 #£SS2040 - DE135 SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SFINI8T | bard Bracket $52040 - DEI135 ) i B ¢ MS 4 luserpmpie
B E SF20 series(#fE6mm)
SFINSTT | bard Bracket $52040 - DEAS ) o WK ¢ Lo t sy
- - . 14
% S(Truss Joint SS) 5 S (Frame to reinforce)SF-20 - 20
-  -GRRIKE 2(cap) ABRQCAEETfE (Frame to combine)SF-20 - 30 - 40 - 45
BHEE20 M5x15 ‘ 2 | | ]
 |(Tum Bracket 20) A Msx10 | 1 MS R e

ODI STy hDEEICEYNTBET

TIYMEN=RICEEHFIEE




3. EEHHE Joint Kit

SiE47

(25)

SFK-Q20 / SFK-Q21 / SFK-Q22

SF20 R %I / EEHHE
R~T#R1E—ER Specification :

Sl i RO [ @a};ﬁgg@gﬁﬁ%ﬁ fi@%ﬁ@é BRI
SFR-Q20 %Ejﬁiﬁmg ISSO 2| wxis| 1 8 1 [SF20 seriesG#iH6mm)
SFR-Q21 %%’%ﬁ?&sgﬁ? 6 | M35 | 1 2 1 |SF20 seriesGHig6mm)
SFK-Q22 %Cciifgzisgff 7 | Mass |1 48 1 [SE20 seriesGHiE6mm)
Q CEFNHAEE NI REE -

QCZ=a1-kSS

GHED
RIRE e L TEOHIRENE T,
GRIAFIR>  ©

Ky NEERD
@QCY=a1hSSF vk
(20 A5 E DRI TIXRE)

&

<RI
SF-203)—ZX k&

AMILEIL =L (D)

@QCY=1hSS40F v
(4omn 5 E DRI TIKRE)

#7158

2RDTL—LESFRYEVEA T BT BANHL P SRRBIFHICKKBYE S, £ 7L —LIKBSH LTy M ANTEBEN LRIV M A TEE G EED

@QCY=1hSSE0F v
(6075 EDFHNTIHHI)

O UNTIFZHHICTEDE T,
MIESP311~

AV g
P304

1 45

4
ﬁ} .

SFN-SX5 / SFN-SX4
SFN-SX3

LiTE

I

[

SFJ-605 / SFJ-702

|
[or
I

N

‘FL’
an
A

e

SFB-013 / SFB-012 / SFB-011
SFN-TX5 / SFN-TX4 / SFN-TX3
SFB-013A / SFA-905

STU—FvhSS
5

o

SFN-FX4 /| SFN-FX3

E%

SFN-EX4 / SFN-EX3

FoeHUFvrSS(M3)
5.25

rE

SFB-EF1

S EasyFvhsS

EasyFvhsS

17
65
+
iM
17
6.5

SFB-PN15/ SFB-PN14 / SFB-PN13



SFB-605/ SFB-604 / SFB-603
SFB-SH5 / SFN-AX4 /| SFN-AX3

SFA-9A1

SF20 %51 / 120§ ~ 1EB R
R~T#R1&—E R Specification :

775 —FvbhYiIR—K8S
(F725—7vbA)

#ANOYIFYRSS (gAN%OY k)

174s)
6.5(4.5) 4 3.5
T
4
N M NN e ok zovatt

#1 M4 MSIERSI5ICHNET

SFB-4D5 /| SFB-4D4 /| SFB-4D3
SFB-SD5 / SFN-LX4 / SFN-LX3

HUGE fha Hig | BE(Q) HF
SEN-SX5 BRI EIESS M5 24 |SF20 ser}es(?%m§6mm)
SEN-SX4 (ST Nut with a stopper SS) M4 2.6 |SF20 seriesCHME6mm)
SEN-SX3 PP M3 2.8 |SF20 series(iE6mm)
SFB-013 el N M5 2 |SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SFB-012 (Tﬁﬁ%;m RIBSS M4 2 |SF20 seriesGElE6mm)
SFB-011 M3 2 SF20 seriesCElfiE6mm)
SEN-TX5 i M5 2 SF20 seriesCEE6mm)
SFN-TX4 Eﬁ?fgfﬂgmﬁss M4 2 [SF20 seriesGEiiE6mm)
SEN-TX3 M3 2 |SF20 seriesCElE6mm)

$REITRISEE S RIESS e
SFB-013A (Aluminum T Nut SS) M5 0.6 [SF20 seriesENE6mm)

1EVEHSS T Nut SS
SEA-905 (Anti-Skid Cap SS) 009 Aluminum T Nut SS
SEN-EX4 ggsy REFEREURE | vy 3 |SF20 seriesCH#fE6mm)
SEN-EX3 (S Easy Nut SS) M3 3 [SF20 seriesC#i@6mm)
SFB-PN15 z NP M5 3 SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SFB-PN14 f‘g;;’ fﬁ%gﬁfmss M4 3 |SF20 seriesGHiE6mm)
SFB-PN13 Y M3 3 |SF20 seriesGHlE6mm)
SFB-605 , S M5 2 |SF20 seriesCHfiE6mm)
SFB-604 iﬁiﬁi%;s M4 2 |SF20 seriesGEilE6mm)
SEB-603 M3 2 |SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SEB-SHS R B IEIESS M5 2 SF20 ser}es(fﬁfpétﬁmm)
SEN-AX4 (S After Nut SS) M4 2 |SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SEN-AX3 M3 2 |SF20 seriesGElE6mm)

1B B IRME 1R 7F F/ SS After Nut SS &
e (After Nut Support SS) bl S After Nut SS
SFB-4D5 . e M5 2 SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)

| —

SFB-4D4 fﬁi%’%masg M4 2 |SF20 seriesGEig6mm)
SFB-4D3 M3 2 SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SFB-SD5 |~ #ifishil 1% B =X & 4 M5 2 [SF20 seriesCEiE6mm)
SEN-LX4 |SS M4 2 SF20 series(EifiE6mm)
SEN-LX3 (S Lock Nut SS) M3 2 SF20 seriesCE#iiE6mm)
SEN-FX4 gfsee THGEIRE | vy 1 [SF20 series#iiE6mm)
SEN-FX3 (S Free Nut SS) M3 1 SF20 seriesCEME6mM)
SFREFI | RILAECHIRIE M3 | 026 [SF20 seriesCHfi6mm)

(Accenssory Nut SS)

FANZIESS120 e
SFI-605 (Joint Bar $5120) M5 25 |SF20 seriesCH#MiE6mm)

A R AVRIESS 120 e
SFI-702 (Joint Bar $S121) M5 30 |SF20 seriesGEiE6mm)




SUS

5. RIEERR ~ SRAZEH) - ;EE)EHF Plate, Adjuster, Caster

TyhNR—22040 TyhN—22060 TyhN—240402S
3 59 o —c
95 20 9.5 95 20 20 9.5

ve | | H =

0| }_ of S @D\ \ﬁB G {% é}
of 2L L @VD@) 2| SO 3| { —
EIRARZN c @) °
195 ] 195 185 PP o[ [ ¥ i

25550, 95RYTURES 55ty osmyry msa 1 e

45.5%) 9.5RY S R5.4

{5l 5]

SFK-55A / SFK-50A / SFK-51A

[ W7 IrRY
FIvRSERRI—TU—hSS FIvREENRI=TU—h40 FIRREBMI2 7T REAMIG FIHREBMI6(R5)
FIvRIERRI~TU—~hSS(257Y) FIAEBMI2(R7Y) : |
A D 7 Y _mi2x175 i moxe M \
8, 30 87 10) 6 Bl < < ;" o M ‘ &l
“’i\—} : lm QM«:»«:»; gl g 0 g ¥ 0m ‘ £
8, Temz IWoenlliE: =1 i \
: e | . A
122 EEL
8120 36 11 o ¢\75
A/C Plate SS A/C Plate 40 Adjuster B M12 Adjuster A M16 Adjuster B M16-S
A/C Plate SS-S Adjuster B M12-S
SFK-510A / SFK-510S
FIvAITU-hSS TYPASEPAS—TU—PO(RFY) | MEPRT—
y y FIRRITU-hSS (AFY) F0A5-A +925-B *025-B(27Y)
SFK C22 / SFK C22U 100 FrR5-ATU—*f1 70 &
9 | %425-A(ZFY)
SFK-C21A/ SFK-C21S I I e e ) o ]S wtes
B a0 271 Al =LE <+ S M12X1.75 25 54%/\
SFK-C22A | SFK-C22B <+H— s+ e i 3% D)
2 g N & 4 G —— %)
SFK-C20A / SFK-C20S T g T saaama®r e L=
= €+ 8 H ‘“] i &
SFK-C23 / SFK-C23S o ot + & & 3 - §
A Plate SS AIC Plate 40-S Caster A/ Caster A-B Caster B Caster B-S
A Plate SS-S Caster A-S/Caster A-B-S
- N
EA BERY ~ FRZER - JEENEH
SFZO,\EU/%I]:I: Al 3E A / i
B 0.0 . .
RT#E—ER Specification :
. RS IR TIRIE i
EAE o sl (2 HFRTY
A st Rl Ry BRTERUG | S B | ORI THEE i
SFK-55A fﬁ*&fg‘go " 40 MsxIS | 2 . - |sm0-40am)
il EEAR2060 i
SFK-50A (Foot Base 2060) 60 M5x15 3 - - SF20 - 60
SFK-51A gﬁ%ﬁiﬁéﬁms) 104 M5x20 4 - - SF40 - 40 - 2S (1F / 2F)
EREHIEASS A Plate SS (240) + I
SFRSI0A | Ceovel Adiuster Kit SS) Adister BM12169) | YPX10 | 4 MS 4 |SF20 series(H#6mm)
IR REAAH SS- 1 Y q
SFK-510S  |(Level Adjuster Kit SS - A?EZ‘:; ?\;[SI 2(_2: (z>1 g5> M5x10 4 M5 4 SF20 seriesG#E6mm)
Stainless) Jus -
s SF40 - 40 - 28
FHEEFEALEA0 A/C Plate 40 (820) + )
SFK-C22 . . . MSx14 8 M5 8 SF40 - 60
(Level Adjuster Kit 40) Adjuster A M16 (386) SF40- 80 - SS
SHEEIEAAEA0- (L ’ SF40 - 40 - 28
SFK-C22U  |(Level Adjuster Kit 40- :é.c f“gﬁ'é(ﬁ%; Ms5xl4 |8 M5 8 [SF40- 60
Stainless) e i SF40 - 80 - SS
SEF ZHSS C ) .
SFK-C21A (‘sz’%ﬁsss) A glaiirsz ggg; o Mmsao | 4 M5 4 [SF20 series(HiE6mm)
JEEERAHSS- A A Plate SS-S (240) + PP,
SFR-C2IS | Caster Kit SS - Stinless) CasterAS a7y | MMO| ¢ bE 4 |Rersael ey
TEEERAHSS- M A Plate SS (240) + . . .
ies iR
SFR-C2A | Caster Kit SS with Brake) Caster AB(23) | MDRIO| 4 M5 4 |SF20 seriesCH#E6mm)
EBHRAESS- SR A )
SFK-C22B  |(Caster Kit SS with Brake- AC?‘:: i‘g; 5(2(42%)3)* Msxl0 | 4 MS 4 [SF20 seriesHiE6mm)
Stainless) ser A
A B R AESS A/C Plate SS (450) +
SFK-C20A  |(Level Adjuster Kit SS with Adjuster BMI12 (169) + | M5x10 4 M5 4 SF20 series(#fE6mm)
Caster) Caster A (189)
R ERAESS - 1 $R AL A/C Plate SS-S (450) +
SFK-C20S  |(Level Adjuster Kit SS Adjuster B M12-S (165) + | M5x10 4 M5 4 SF20 series(FE6mm)
with Caster - Stainless) Caster A-S (147)
LR EAR R4 40 A/C Plate 40 (820) + M5x14 8 SF40 - 40 - 28
SFK-C23 (Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster A M16 (386) + M6x10 4 M5 8 SF40 - 60
with Caster 40) Caster B (340) SF40 - 80 - SS
R A 40- 5 SRR AIC Plate 40-S 830) + | oo\ 3 SF40 - 40 - 28
SFK-C23S  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster B M16-S (375) + M8X12 4 M5 8 SF40 - 60
with Caster 40 - Stainless) Caster B-S (285) X SF40 - 80 - SS




6. im= © /BIEZE ~ FIREELR Cap

L —L7F+v72020 IU—LFvvT2040 I —LF+vyT2060
40 -

AL ] DO

=" b b B
ma_i.l.i.l.i.
BE/419

SFA-012 / SFA-012G

20
o
o
8
el
i
~

S
HE/2.3g

SFA-010 / SFA-010G
I —LF+vT720-DE30

=,

o,

H&E/1.3g
SFA-009 / SFA-009G

JU—LFvyT20-DE4AS

I —LF+vT20-DEEO

ITL—LFr+yT2625 IU—LFvv740402S
40

25

& R |Taes VAN
&l g o e ® 9
¥ &
! ﬁii al

182,09 ”#% HE5.1g © L. .1 HEA.59 /150 ‘ HE/1 59
SFA-027 /| SFA-027G SFA-014 / SFA-014G SFA-J5B / SFA-J5BG SFA-J5A | SFA-J5AG SFA-J5C /| SFA-J5CG
T —LF vy T4060SS TUL—LFv+vT204040 J—LFvvT20:-20-R JU—LFvvT40-40-2S-R
20 R1S 40
-

&
i

0

40

& ®

SFA-017 / SFA-017G

L :
,,,,, E " 100 [

SFA-028 / SFA-028G

40

“L’ 3-R1
SFA-023 / SFA-023G

SFA-J9A | SFA-J9AG

6
|
1e] o |le < DE )
’ 1
— Tl 1l L Z usf’
SFK-060 / SFK-060G SFA-103 / SFA-103G SFA-170

SFK-061/ SFK-061G

Msis 15 -

12
20

o

SFA-J11/ SFA-J11G

SFA-KH5

BRATURIERBS -

HIN—PiK—hSS AIN—=YiK—kSSTSVh

Z20vbA—S{ERAHI
(TL—LAEIERHAN)

RARMEFRIVE
M5X22

T+vhSS (M5) [e)

SFJ-K01 / SFK-K01 / SFJ-K11 / SFK-K11

20vkO—3SS
#EEOD—F

(FEELT)

£Fyb(M5)
i 0

SFK-805




SF20 &%l / im=
R~T#18—EEFR Specification *

BIEE - HREESR

TU5R T BE() HR
15252020
ggﬁ:ggg(} (Frame Cap 2020) 1.3 [SF20-20 (1F / 2F / 3F / 2H)
Ry R -GRKED
Ui 252040
giﬁ:gig(} (Frame Cap 2040) 2.3 [SF20 - 40 (1F) / SF20 - 80
*R R GRIKRE
1252060
gllzi:gg(} (Frame Cap 2060) 4.1 SF20 - 60
FRyEEEE > -GRKED
7252525
giﬁ:ggG (Frame Cap 2525) 2 |SF25-25
HRyRRE > -GRKED
SFAQl4 | TaA0402S SF40 - 40+ 2S (IF / 2F)
(Frame Cap 40402S) 5.1 Con .
SFA-014G sREm  GETRE SF40 - 80 - SS
SFA-TSB  |l#2520 - DEAS ,
SFA-J5BG _ |(Frame Cap 20 - DE45) 15 L TEs
#2520 - DE30
ggﬁ:gi(} (Frame Cap 20 - DE30) 1.5 |SF20 - DE30
FRyB R > -GRKED
Ui 2520 - DE60
ST |(Frame Cap 20 DESO) 15 |SF20- DESO
PR GRKE
Ii5254060SS
g?::g};(} (Frame Cap 4060SS) 8.9 [SF-40-60-SS
MR GRINKE
Iit525204040
giﬁjg:G (Frame Cap 204040) 4.3 |SF-20-40-40
FRyR e > -GRKED
Ui2520-20 R
giﬁ:g;g(} (Frame Cap 20 20 * R) 1.2 [SF20-20°R
PR GRKE
152540 - 40 2S * R
giﬁ:gig(} (Frame Cap 40 - 40 - 2S - R) 43 140-40-2S-R
*R R GRINKE
SFK-060 FHFTIRE$2020
SFK-060G (Frame Cap Rock Type 2020) * 1.6 |SF20-20 (1F/2F /3F/2H)
R -GRRIKE
#H TR 252040
Sggggi G (Frame Cap Rock Type 2040) 1.6 |SF20 - 40 (1IF / 2F)
Ry R -GRKED
T ESS
giﬁjgg(} (Slot Cap SS) L=2000mm 14 [SF20 series(ifiE6mm)
*R A GRIKE
TEEEE(RSS o (SEENE,
SFA-170 (Slot Seal S8 21 |SF20 seriesGElE6mm)
SFA-TLL [ E FH R Hard Bracket SSG
SFA-1IG (Hard Bracket Cap) 1.8 |Hard Bracket SSG2040
R B GRIKE Hard Bracket SSG2060
EHRE ESRSS e
SFA-KHS5 (Cover Holder SS) 4 SF20 series(7ElE6mm)
BT B EPRSS S
SFIJ-K01 (Cover Support SS) 10 |SF20 seriesC#iE6mm)
SF20 seriesGEE6mm)
) i 4
SFK-K0L %:’ffﬁ ﬁzﬁssif“ﬁ 10 [P.SEHEU A IBIRMSX20)X2 -
PP SHABERMSX10)X] - TIZE
EPH A G EARSS P
SFI-K11 (Cover Support S8 Flao 18 |SF20 seriesC#fiE6mm)
" SF20 seriesGEE6mm)
£ = A
SFK-K11 fgfffff ﬁﬁsgfﬁo 18 [P.SISHEUE AITRMSOX2 - %
PP R (MSX10)X1 ~ TEIEMSX2
sFKg0s | PASEESS 18 [SF20 series(H#iE6mm)

(Slot Roller SS)

2000

4H

A==
Z=<TU

BRCHY A 5



SUS

SF30 %71

AR  EREERE 8mm  FA M6 LI TIRIE -

1. $8%4 Aluminum Frame - > 1
SR =

BV

SFF-364 /| SFF-364B SFF-394
78 a2
N ﬂsd JbA
% Bt
il
ol . \T q r \7 =
.' = 88| N J—L\\/ J(J"L o
. Ph\fmfk |
il 1=g08/ &, NS
SFF-314 5;)]; d SFF-604W /| SFF-W64B SFF-694 SFF-614

SFF-E34 / SFF-E34B

YT

SFF-F64W SFF-R64

SFF-J64B SFF-J64A SFF-J64C



SFF-504

SFF-W64

A\ Beh
A =

25 (ANTER ) BEAE

SFF-B14

SFF-E54

& 60 27

10

150

10.1

— 25

R

100

—ie

SFK-W75

» AlRE PR RN ANIE BB SR TSR B

2-M4H5Y

BER

SFF-B24

SFA-W60G

BHEIL—L

EREBRIE2ERDTL—LE

2ARNDTL—LH1AIC!

EETL—b CARRETDRE
EEET VT
LhdT7L—LiEEI:
RYAXTL—LERU
#P.162 HTBRTFEL,
SF30 k%l / $a#4
__B= 0 0 . .
R~T#IE—E 3R Specification : XA, % 8mn
Al 5 R o 25 4 E o i Hix&§ Poig
1x=2. 84x10*mm* 7x=1. 89x10°mm’
SFF-304 30 - 30 — - — 5 0. 90kg/m *
1y=2. 84x10 mm Zy=1. 89x10°mm
— 4.4 — 3.3
SFF-304B |30 - 30 Black 2. B0 Ao ] B9l Do 0. 90kg/m *
1y=2. 84x10"mm Zy=1. 89x10°mm’
= 14 _ 3 3
SFF-364 30 - 60 1x=20. 56><1£) mr411 7x=6. 85x10°mm 1.60kg/n o
1y=5. 33x10"mm Zy=3. 56x10°mn’
— 44 _ 3.3
SFF-364B (30 - 60 Black 120, Sx107m”__7x=6. 85x10mm 1. 60kg/n *
1y=5. 33x10"mm Zy=3. 56x10°mm’
- 44 _ 3.3
SFF-394 30 - 90 1x=66. 26x10 mr1n Zx=14. 72x10°mm 9. 4dkg/n
1y=8. 44x10"mm Zy=5. 62x10°mm’
- 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-314 30 - 120 1x=152. 58><1? mT 7x=25. 43><1§] mT 3. 92kg/m
ly=11. 24x10"mm Zy="T. 49x10°mm"
- 44 _ 3.3
SFF-604W 60 - 60 - 25 1x=41. 38><104mm1 7x=13. 79><102mmq 2. 62kg/m e
ly=41. 38x10"mm’ Zy=13. 79x10°mm’
_ 41 _ 3 3
SFF-W64B |60 - 60 - 25 Black (o--38xI0mn 713, 790 2. 62kg/m *
ly=41. 38x10 mm Zy=13. 79x10°mm*
_ 44 _ 33
SFF-694 60 - 90 lx—lll‘ﬁlxl? mT 7x=24. 8(]><1(]3mm3 3. 12kg/n
1y=52. 65x10"mm Zy=17. 56x10°mm
= 404 _ 3 3
SFF-614 60 - 120 1x=242. QOXI? mT 7x=40. 48><1(]3mmB 4. 12kg/n
1y=65. 97x10"mm Zy=21.99x10"mm
- 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-E34 30 - 30 - IF 1x=3. 03><104mm4 Zx=1. 98><1031mn3 0.9%kg/m
1y=2. 76x10"mm Zy=1.84x10°mm
_ 44 _ 3 3
SFF-E34B [30 - 30 - IF Black 20010 7x=]. 98x10 mn 0. 92kg/n
1y=2. 76x10"mm’ Zy=1. 84x10°mn’




3l 5 ] Y ¥ 5 2% 4 4B e 0k Erdg | P@df
— 4 4 _ 3.3
SFF-F34 30 - 30 - 9F 1x=3. 05><104mrn4 Zx=1. 96><103rnm3 0. 95kg/m
1y=3. 05x10"mm Zy=1.96x10°mm
- 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-F34B |30 - 30 - 2F Black ix’g' 82184"““4 ;X 1'22183"‘"‘3 0. 95kg/m
y=o. X mm =l x10°mm*
— 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-FF34 (30 - 30 - 3F 1"’? 22184’""‘4 ;X’; ?gxiggf‘““g' 0. 98kg/m
y=o. X mm y=4. X mm
— 4 4 _ 3.3
SFF-FH34 (30 - 30 - 21 1"’2' gixigf“l ?";'?gxigsm“‘s 0. 93kg/m
y=o. X mm V=4, X mm
- 44 _ 3 3
SFF-E364 (30 - 60 - IF D 20 92007 6, 970 o 1. 66kg/m *
1y=5. 81x10"mm Zy=3. 75x10°mm"
= 44 = 33
SFF-FH54 |30 - 60 - 2H i"’?ﬁ?é? = ;" Z foiggf‘““?' 1. T0kg/m
y=0. X mm y=4. X mm
— 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-EB4W |60 - 60 - 25 - 1F 1x=45. 34x10" mm 7x=14. 65><103mm3 2. 89ke/m %
1y=43. 31x10"mm* Zy=14. 44x10°mm
_ 44 _ 3 3
SFF-F64W |60 - 60 - 2S - 2F 1}‘ ig 22134"““4 ;x E g:xigq"‘"‘q 2. 7Tkg/n
y=40. X mmn y=14. x10°mm*
SFF-G14 |30 - 60 - 60 1x=27. 28x10"'mm* __ |Zx=7. 88x10°mn’® 2. 33kg/n
1y=217. 28x10*mm* Zy=1. 88x10°mm® )
SFF-R64 |30 - 30 - R 1x=2. 42x10"mn* Zx=1. 53x10°mn’” 0. 82ke/n
1y=2. 42x10"mm" Zy=1. 53x10°nn’ )
= 44 T 3. 3
SFF-RB4 |60 - 60 - 2S- R ix’;g' :;‘134"““4 ;X Z ggﬂg;“ﬂ 2. 43kg/n
y=49. X mmn y=0. X mm
_ 4.4 _ 3.3
SFF-J64B |30 - DE45 1"’3‘ 3;*184“““4 i"’i‘zgxigf’% 1. 08kg/m
y=o. X mm y=1. X mm
- 4.4 _ 33
SFF-J64A |30 - DE30 1"3 22*184‘“4 ;X 1 ggxigam‘% 1. 11ke/u
y=3. 85x 10 'mm y=1. 99x 10 °mm
= 4.4 - 3. 3
SFF-J64C |30 - DGO 1"’2' i?xigj“ﬂ ;X 1 ggﬂg;‘”ﬂ 1. 11kg/m
y=o. X mm W=l X mm
SFF-504 |50 - 50 - 28 1x=21. 67x10"'mm* __ |Zx=8. 67x10°nn’® 2. 3%ke/m "
1y=21. 67x10"mm’ 7y=8. 67x10°mm® )
_ 404 = 3 3
SFF-514 |50 - 100 - 28 1*;;3430?;5’ " ;X ‘?g ggxigzmz 4. 36kg/m
y=4as. X mmn y=10. x10°mm*
— 4 4 _ 3.3
SFF-E54 |50 - 50 - 25 - IF ix’if' iixig‘l""ﬂ ;X’Z' 22183“’"‘3 2. 33kg/m
y=4l. X mmn y=0. X mm
= 4004 = 33
SFF-F54 (50 - 50 - 25 - 2F 1"’22 ;2*184"”"4 ?" 2 ;;Xig‘jm’“s 2. 36ke/m
y= . X mm LY=0. x10”mm"
= 44 _ 33
SFF-104  |100 - 100 - 45 1}(732 ggxigf“‘A ;X 22 ggxiga"‘ma 6. 15kg/m
V= . X mn Y=99. x10°mm*
= 404 - 3 3
SFF-104B 100 - 100 - 4S Black i"’;z; ggxig4‘"m4 ;X gg ggxiga’"‘“z 6. 15kg/m
V= . X mmn y=99. X mm
SFF-B14 K- 3030 1x=2. 38x10"nm* 7x=1. 59x10°mm’ 0. 73ke/n %
1y=2. 38x10"mm" Zy=1.59x10°nn’ )
SFF-B24 K- 3060 1x=16. 68x10*nm’* Zx=5. 56x10°nm’ 1. 30ke/m e
ly=4. 63x10"mm’ Zy=3. 09x10°mn’ )
SFF-W64 60 - 30 1x=18. 02x10"mm" 7x=6. 01x10°nm® 1. 39%e/m
1y=4.51x10"mn* Zy=2. 80x10°mm® )
— 4 4 _ 3.3
SFE-WT5 N 1x=0. 18)(10411“[14 7x=0. 23><103rnm3 0. 278ke/m
1y=0. 28x10"mm Zy=0. 39x10°mm
SFA-W60G - - - 10g/m

2. BEE ( 8 ) Bracket

DISTvhs
2463

4. 0.7
4-463 u
S ')ﬁ =
DJ54vhS3060 [ ¢ =
0.7 ’
K a1 g g
2
o
& @ °\L o of 2
o ha
i N ) HIETE
N
15 20 N 25 (@A)
27 HDSE)
57 ) RIEA R ZHRTEN(PI2T) = s

SFJ-021/ SFJ-021T

SFJ-A13/ SFJ-A13T SFJ-024 | SFJ-024T



SFJ-N26 / SFJ-B26
SFJ-N26T

SFJ-N03 / SFJ-B03 /
SFJ-NO3T

SFJ-N11/ SFJ-N11T

SFK-603S

J0vIISryhs J0voFvyTS
53 R, S0

AR B0 8 R AH ) B SRR A D
MEamsm - 208 -

SFJ-N33 / SFJ-N33T SFK-N34 / SFJ-N34T SFK-7E1

FpRs—

TIw2, KPIPRY FPRT—FRRETEXTFEL



SUS

=75 vh30A y—754vh30B
38

L\
8
= NG
MeE# T ES
®
2is | a2

42
2-M5&15 (M{Al)

(2-M5R15 (Ffl) )

= R
SFJ-N40 / SFJ-N40T SFJ-N39 / SFJ-N39T SFK-41A /| SFK-41B
rSRY31VkS rS2FvvTS
Py H—=27°5vh30A =275 vh30B =TS vyk30C 95 7UIN—-30
vIC=547 38 VIC=54T 38 VIV—=54T 38 52

28 [\eexw g11mysy zen

. 7
é 2402

M6

? L0 OMom R 5-IT59MT-30
e T A gus
SFJ-J02 / SFA-J02 /| SFA-J02G SFK-407 /| SFK-408
N—RTS5yhs-8S-L N—=RISTvh8-SSR [ﬁ'

==

(155)

225 +3

SFJ-N51/ SFJ-N51T SFJ-N50 / SFJ-N50T SFJ-VO1
XIF PR EARASN ERE AT

RT3 8= Ty NI

Qcvarrs
53 s

B
/ acmron s
% =

(B=2TFrh
L—LRE+HBERTOHE>

ARG HIS 52T h30ANE
M6X14(18) 288

SF30 %% / BEE (1)

BS o o . . -
)e \I ;ﬁ,*g’ Em; SpeC|f|cat|on . OFRALABBOLALL TRATER LA, @SHTLYa( NERBIHITIEREP. 314~ OMTRSEZEFTFAL.

ABRAALL FBREFIL

M5X22 2%
ST AN SIS T8

ABARIAIMEX 12 2%

22 2%
STTN 72T A SFRTS) TR
AR IALMEX 12 2

o FRFESCFFL = (A 7S ) IE R & THZE . L.
T =] L 2
2 gk i RRQ s [ e | e B
SFI-018 . DAL E F4FES . e
10188 I 0 Brckers) EmmEes 14 M6x12 | 2 M6 2 [SF30 seriesG#i#E8mm)
72 [ ST RS -
SFI039  |SEI-040 %}‘jﬁjﬂf&mmb B | Mex2| 2 M6 2 |SF30 seriesG#IE8mm)
ﬁ” e ’_L'Aﬁ
SFI-045 : %ﬂ:fﬁgsg) 4 | mexa2| 2 M6 2 [SE30 seriesGHiRgmm)
DA E 453060 SF2-30 - 60
SFI-021 SEOAT |5 e 30600 92 M6x1S | 4 M6 O
D& E £ ES3060 SF-60 6025/ 1F/ 2F
SFFAI3  [SEAST | ' 060 65 M6x12 | 8 M6 8 |Sr60 90760 120
el ] RES —
SFI024  |SEI024T %}f‘ffsr\%w 0 | mex2| 4 M6 4 |SF30 seriesG##g8mm)
SFI-N03 EE FEES o
SFI-B03 SFI-NO3T (Herd Bracket §) * BEREBE 44 M6x15 2 M6 2 SF30 seriesGH#iiESmm)
SFI-N26 FEIE FFESG T
P Lo Ll e f e — 101 M6x22 | 2 M6 2 |SF30 series(HiE8mm)
I A RESW3030 o
SEINIL  [SEENIT oo o o Swiom) 75 M6xl5 | 4 M6 4 [SF30 seriesGE#E8mm)
SFI-N61 ALAABESES S
SFIB61 SFI-N61T (Antl-slgd Hard Bracket S) 45 Mox15 2 M6 2 SF30 seriesGEES8mm)
*-BRRELE
SFING (EBEEAESG
SFI-N62T  |(Anti-Skid Hard Bracket SG) 105 M6x22 2 M6 2 |SF30 seriesCHiESmm)
SFI-B62 Fp
*BIREME
SEI-NO4 [ A4 EES 3060 SF2-30 * 60 / SF-30 - 60
SFrBos  |SE-NOAT  |(Hard Bracket S3060) 111 M6x1S | 4 M6 4 [SF-60-60-2S/1F/2F
BT SF-60 - 90 / SF-60 - 120
. 15 FEES G060 SF2-30 - 60 / SF-30 - 60
SFrpyy  |SEMNZTT |(Hard Bracket SG3060) 255 M6x22 | 4 M6 4 |SF-60-60-2S/1F/2F
5 *BETEE SF-60 - 90 / SF-60 - 120
DR SF2-30 - 60 / SF-30 - 60
SFIN12  [SFI-NI2T Effg’f S\‘:{?&% 060) 185 M6x15 8 M6 8 |SE-60-60-28/1F/2F
" SF-60 - 90 / SF-60 - 120
FEIE FES3000 .
SFINIO  [SENIOT | S3090) 178 M6xiS | 6 M6 6 |SF-30-90/SF-60 - 90




[iapr ez = (NS IR & TR . %
112 o 5 2
st Hisk ‘ A RO Ny | serewe s e AP
SFI-N28  |SFI-N28T Iifgisff g?%oso) 409 M6x22 6 M6 6 [SF-30-90/SF-60-90
|SFJ-N13 SFJ-N13T @fﬁz 51\2;3;)\?;)3090) 300 Méx15 | 12 M6 12 |SE-30-90/ SE-60 - 90
[ 5 S50 SF-50 50 - 28
|SFJ-N45 SEENAST | 1 Bracket S50) 89 Méx15 | 4 M6 4 |Frenemmes
[8]5E A5 BESGS0 ! SF-50 50 - 25
|SF.T-N47 SEINATT | 41 Bracket SGS0) 203 M6x22 | 4 M6 4 |SRame mmens
S [EE FIBESG100
SFI-B67 SFI-N67T  |(Hard Bracket SG100) 437 M6x22 8 M6 8 SF30 series(#iESmm)
*BRREM
— [8]5E f5 EESW 100
SFI-B68 SFJ-N68T  |(Hard Bracket SW100) 341 M6x15 16 M6 16 |SF30 seriesG#iESmm)
*BFREE
;ﬁ;??e Bracket §) * BB 14 M6x12 2 M6 2 |SF30 seriesGH##E8mm)
g @ - /A
o SF30 seriesGEHES
f45ES3060 *I}g;ﬁiﬁm )
(\;ie Tl\icge[ $3060) 34 M6x12 | 4 M6 ¢ s mvimim
o SF-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF30 seriesCH#iE8mm)
eSS0 BREFLLT :
S (Angle Bracket $50) 2l Bloa2 | 4 W 4 |smo-35- 35 (B /27 1 21)
SE-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF30 seriesGEiESmm)
FEE£S3090 R
SFI-AL0 (Angle Bracket S3090) B Wle:dl2 9 e @ SF2-35 - 35 (1F / 2F / 2H)
SE-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
e Pl 17 e ]
|SFA-4P4 fgﬁ?g{‘ig;hm 356 Mex12 | 3 M6 3 |SF30 seriesGi&8mm)
i = P B s
|SFK—6()lS (Sg o d\;ﬁil 9 2% - - |SF30 series(Hf#EiSmm)
|SFK—6()SS f’?ﬁﬁi E;zgzo) 20 - |SF30 series(GEiE8mm)
b 7 QL S _
‘SFK-&)‘)S iﬁﬁ?gﬁit{fiﬁm 234 . -~ |SF30 seriesH#ESmm)
TS )
Ao (Block Bracket S Kit) 59+8(cap) | M8x25 | 3 - o [prs0s0
SFK-Q12G R GEe SE-30 - 30 (IF / 2F)
SFK-Q62 B S
SFK.062G (Comer Block S Kit) 7143.2(cap) | M8x25 2 - - |SF30-30 (IF/2F /3F / 2H)
B GHRTIRE
gﬁ:gg(i 47+6(cap) | M8x25 3 . - [SF30:30-R
B G
[ 52 S - DE135 SF30 seriesGH#iFESmm)
lSFJ'N33 SFIN3T | hard Bracket S - DE135 ) & Sedd 2 . 2 liserimpriEze
[E7E IS - DE4S SF30 series(EHE8mm)
|SFJ'N34 SEINAT | 1ord Bracket S - DE4S ) X Wil || 2 Ms 2 |ssimpes
) SF-30 - 60 /60 - 60 - 28
SFI-N40  |SFI-N4OT iﬁiﬁ?@ogoﬁlgm 5) 185 Meéxl5 | 4 M6 4 [/60-90/ 60120
45FEIERIES
I SF-30 - 60 /60 - 6025
SFI-N39  |SFJ-N39T ﬂ;ﬁfgﬁgﬁgo&@& ) 158 Méx15 | 4 M6 4 [/60-90/ 60- 120
_ 45SFEERIESS
fy = - (Frame to reinforec)SF-30 30
3.5(cap) (Frame to combine)SF-30 - 40 - 45
nggﬁi’im Ty 3 MB8x12 M6 - |SF30-30
[ETEE30B LA
T Bt S 35 M8x12 M6 - |SF30-30
(MT\JWEEET%}% Clamp lever 30A) = 020
um Bracket v HapLeve 3% Turn Bracket 30C Lever type &
. Jamp Lever-
F A BHETAE30B o Clamp Lever-30 0
(Turn Bracket with Clamp lever 30B) I*
[& 72 FES-SS-L M5x10 1 MS5 (SS) 1 SF20 series(#ME6mm)
|SFJ-N51 [T (Hard Bracket S-SS-L) % M5x12 1 MS5 (S) 1 SF30 seriesG#iFESmm)
. [ 7 5 HES-SS-R M5x10 1 [M5SS| 1 [SF20 seriesCiE6mm)
|SF'T-N50 [PHAREIT (Hard Bracket S-SS-L) 2 M5x12 1 M5 (S) 1 SF30 seriesGEESmm)
RS QTR & SF2-30 - 30
|SFJ'V°1 (Bend Bracket S) o Joint Bar S140 & SF-30 - 30 (IF / 2F / 3F)
S A
|SFK-7E1 AT AEEHIMI2S 107 M6x15 2 M6 ‘ 2 |SF30 seriesG#iE8mm)

(Adjuster Bracket M12S Kid)




3. EZHMH Joint Kit

QCYaAVhS (HilBhE) SAZE

SiEen

A7,

KTFYNATIL—LD
NEDE]
(1F.2F.2H.3FF)

SFK-Q30 / SFK-Q31 / SFK-Q32 SFK-206 / SFA-155 SFK-301S
SFK-Q33 / SFK-Q34 / SFK-Q35

S EEBGHIHAE ¢

KFI31 > h35-E> KFoa4 > 135 RILSE

- 0 . :
e =\ T/ T GHEEEHEE :

SFK-3K1

B
R NI

45 35 ! 22.5
365

KF34>/h30v-E> KF/34 > h30H- £~ KFY a4 R30RIVE

N

SFK-3K2 / SFK-3K3 t

K F BEinaas

SF30 X5 / EE

& 2
% * Bs Rt . 0 @ @% B @
S — & 3% Specification -
15 o = (A7 iRt & BeE ., o
i i RO [eamn | seem o) dimpae Ll
SF30 seriesGH#iE8mm)
QCHEHETIARS AR :
SFK-Q30 | ¢ Joint S Kit) S| bz 1 2 U |se3s- 35 (1F /27 /28 o
SF-35 - 70 (I / 2F)
SF30 seriesGH#iiE8mm)
QCAHEEEIAS50 R :
SFR-Q31 | (3¢ Joint S50 Kit) || e ! &2 U |SE3s- 35 (1F/ 2R /2H)
SE-35 - 70 (IF / 2F) g
SF30 seriesCH#ifE8mm) B 3
SrRQap  |QCHREEIIESC0 6 | Msso| 1 ) T KFEERIE (135
: (QC Joint 60 Kit) SF-35 - 35 (IF / 2F / 2H)
SF-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF30 seriesG#iiE8mm)
QCAEBETIAS90 BRBEALT
SFR-Q33 | (3¢ Joint 590 Kit) || e ! 2 U |SE3s- 35 (1F/ 2R /28)
SE-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF30 seriesCH#iiE8mm)
QCHEHEIAFS100 FARBEALT
SFK-Q34 | (4C Joint S100 Kit) S Loy L o2 U |se3s- 35 (E/ 28/ 28)
SF-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF30 seriesGEiE8mm)
QCHEEHEIfFS120 FRBERAT :
SFR-Q35 | (3¢ Joint $120 Kit) Wy |[ME| 1 02 U |SE35- 35 (1F/2F /21)
SE-35 - 70 (IF / 2F)
SF2-30 - 30
e SF-30 - 30 (IF / 2F / 2H / 3F)
SFK-206 ?;é?ﬁ%g%) 13| M8x20 1 - - [SF2-30-60/SF-30 - 60
o SF-30- 90
SF-60 - 60 - 28 (IF / 2F)
T SF30 series(HE8mm)
SFA-155 - . 0.2 - - - - |for Flat Typr Frame :
(Wrench Hole Cap) 1F/2F | 2H / 3F
SF30 series(#i&8mm)
SEEHGETIR30 SF2-30 - 30
SLESTE (S Double Joint Kit 30) 1o || exer z ) © [SE2:30- 60
*P.S. 3 FH THRIEMSx2
KEHEEETI35 KF Joint SF-35-35/ 1F / 2F / 2H
HiRgd (KF joint Kit 35) l 3 3 35 Holder U Ise3s-70/1F/2F
SF-30-30/ 1F/ 2F / 2H
SF-30- 60/ 1F / 2H
KFHE E B30V KF Joint SE-30 - 90
SFR-3K2 | K joint Kit 30V) % ) ) 30V Holder U |SF2-30-30/1F/2F /20
SF2-30 60/ 1F / 2H
SF2-30 - 90
SF-30-30/ 1F /2F / 2H
SF-30- 60/ 1F / 2H
KE/K P T1130H KF Joint SF-30 - 90
SHESE (KF joint Kit 30H) Z ) ) 30H Holder U |SF2-30-30/ 17/ 2F /28
SF2-30- 60/ 1F / 2H
SF2-30 - 90




49208 - EBA Nut e

08 55

I — «) TU—FvhsFRIFMSE) TU—RFYRSMS)
_i0 __ |SEl L f), 4
08 5 4 NN 16.3
= o
] i = Vi :[ . ) Easy FwhS F ﬁl
& N \/4\ i M5
> I A E q 1. Ic dy 2
WEREE L~ ————————— - = & N% 4
2U—Z (#1E8mn, ] | i
SFN-SS3 / SFN-SS4 SFN-ES6 / SFN-ES5 / SFN-ES4 SFN-NS5 / SFN-NSE1
SFN-SS5 / SFN-SS6 SFN-ES3 / SFB-PN19 / SFB-PN18
T’JI;"/;VSFS SFB-PN17 / SFB-PN1 6 e Ao . (77;,—3.’;:5;7'::1:75;;5»55
- 7
| 10|
\ 4 :
SFB-002 / SFB-001 / SFB-006 / SFB-005 SFB-616 / SFB-615 / SFB-614 /| SFB-613
SFN-TS6 / SFN-TS5 / SFN-TS4 / SFN-TS3 SFN-AS6/SFN-AS5/SFN-ASH/SERESS
SFB-002A / SFA-906 e
STU—FuhS
29.5
08 i == 'v(’&
Bl & i3t
g B 7 25 - 3
S BEE a=E
M 2-M5
MatyhZ7Y2—1,
SFB-4B6 /| SFB-4B5 /| SFB-4B4 SFB-S64 /| SFB-FS5 SFJ-250S
SFB-4B3 / SFN-LS6 / SFN-LS5 SFB-FS4 /| SFB-FS3
SFN-LS4 / SFN-LS3 THkSB EasyFv RSB 774—FvhsB
& ] S N i [
dE e S
: = 5 7
#wANOYIF RSB S7Y—+vhSB STHy hR P/ A—1ESB
Zz 08 65 ‘77 35 ‘Tﬁi 1 = =
=1 =]

Efo‘"

c SFJ-606 / SFJ-703

P
ﬁl W
=T P
Mt yhZ7) 21,

SFB-802 / SFB-806 / SFB-810 / SFB-814 / SFB-818 / SFB-820
SFB-803 / SFB-807 / SFB-811 / SFB-815

SF30 %5l / #2hE ~ LB FH
RT3 —EE R Specification -

A5 e Hirg | E&E© T
SEN-SS3 M3 8.9  |SF30 seriesCHliESmm)
SEN-SS4 S B A EE S M4 8.6 |SF30 seriesCHiiE8mm)
SFN-SS5 (ST Nut with a stopper S) M5 8.4 |SF30 seriesCHlESmm)
SFEN-SS6 M6 8 |SF30 series(#liE8mm)
SFB-005 M3 8 SF30 series(EiE8mm)
SFB-006 TR B A IRIES M4 8 |SF30 series(#liE8mm)
SEB-001 (T Nut S) M5 8 SF30 series(iE8mm)
SFB-002 M6 8 |SF30 series(liE8mm)
SEN-TS3 M3 8 SF30 series(E1iE8mm)
SEN-TS4 R sl o B FUIZNES S M4 8 SF30 seriesCEfiE8mm)
SEN-TS5 (ST Nut SS) M5 3 SF30 seriesCEESmm)
SEN-TS6 M6 8 SF30 series(E g 8mm)

FREITRI B RS P
SFB-002A (Aluminum T Nut S) M6 2.7 |SF30 series(EE8mm)
17BRS T Nut S
SEAS06 | antiSiding Cap $) ] 02 |Aluminum T Nut s




A5k e Mg | BEQ© WA
SFN-ES3 M3 6 SF30 seriesCHIESmMm)
SFN-ES4  [Easy R @sil{& = 20ES| M4 6 |SF30 seriesCHiESmm)
SEN-ES5 (S Easy Nut S) M5 6 SF30 seriesGHEESmm)
SFN-ES6 M6 6 |SF30 seriesGEIE8mm)
SFB-PN16 M3 10 [SF30 seriesCHiiE8mm)
SFB-PN17 _ [Easy & UEHES M4 10 |SF30 seriesC# E8mm)
SFB-PN18 _|(Easy Nut S) M5 10 [SF30 seriesC#(E8mm)
SFB-PN19 M6 10 [SF30 seriesC#(E8mm)
SFB-613 M3 7 SF30 seriesGEIiESmm)
SFB-614 ®E=IRES M4 7 SF30 seriesGHifESmm)
SFB-615 (After Nut S) M5 7 |SF30 seriesCHifE8mm)
SFB-616 M6 7 SF30 seriesGHfESmm)
SFI-AS3 M3 7 |SF30 seriesCHEiE8mm)
SFI-AS4 e i5 B IENES M4 7 |SF30 seriesCHiE8mm)
SFI-AS5 (S After Nut S) M5 7 SF30 seriesCHIIESmMm)
SFJ-AS6 M6 7 SF30 seriesGHEIiESmm)

BEEE LR S After Nut S &
e (After Nut Support S) ) - S After Nut S
SFB-4B3 M3 7 |SF30 seriesC#E8mm)
SFB-4B4  |{&E=[E ERIES M4 7 |SF30 seriesC#(E8mm)
SFB-4B5 (Lock Nut S) M5 7 SF30 seriesGEiESmm)
SFB-4B6 M6 7 SF30 seriesCHIESmMm)
SEN-LS3 M3 7 SF30 seriesGH#IiESmm)
SEN-LS4 | Réfisite == e igigS | M4 7 |SF30 seriesCHESmm)
SEN-LS5  [(S Lock Nut S) M5 7 |SF30 seriesCHifE8mm)
SFN-LS6 M6 7 |SF30 seriesC#E8mm)
SFN-FS3 M3 4 |SF30 seriesCHEE8mm)
SEN-FS4 |Free il EUZIES | M4 4 |SF30 seriesC#{#8mm)
SFN-FS5 (S Free Nut S) M5 4 SF30 seriesCHIIESmMm)
SEN-S64 M6 4 SF30 seriesGHEiESmm)
FrecH 25 - (i fpHigfe
SFN-NS5  [(Free Nut S with Headless M5 7 |SF30 seriesGH#fiE8mm)
Bolt S)
SFN-NSEL F;f:fmfgﬁfgﬁg M5 4 |SF30 series(HiR8mm)
el R 5] T BEEIS 30 SF2-30 - 30 / SF-30 - 30
SFJ-250S (Double Round Lock Nut M5 19 SF2-30 - 60 / SF-30 - 60
S30) SF2-30 - 90 / SF-30 - 120
SFB-802 M6 8 [SF30 series(#E8mm)
SFB-806 M6 10 |SF30 seriesC#liESmm)
SFB-810 |$H7EIRMES M6 7 |SF30 seriesC#(E8mm)
SFB-814 (Locking Nut S) M6 7 SF30 seriesGEiESmm)
SFB-818 M6 4 SF30 seriesCHIIESmMm)
SFB-820 M6 8 SF30 seriesGH#iESmm)
SFB-803 M6 8 SF30 seriesGEIfESmm)
SFB-807 AN gl 6 T HEES M6 6 |SF30 seriesGEIES8mm)
SFB-811 (ST Locking Nut S) M6 7 SF30 seriesCEIIESmm)
SFB-815 M6 7 |SF30 seriesCHEE8mm)
FREHE
SFI-606 iﬁi'ﬁiﬁ& M6 | 86 [SF30 seriesCHiESmm)
S o 2 RIS
SFI-703 gﬁfﬁfﬁﬁig“‘o M6 | 85 [SF30 series(HfE8mm)

5. Bl EERR

AR JRENER

TyhR—23060 50 Tyh~N—23090 o
{4 SOMEISS is;*‘;ﬂxﬁs a5 30 30 145
JHro0e {I& -
2 ] g i
205 205 205 M12 595
o o Bl o

SFK-56A

Tvh~R—2505028

a7
135 1010 135

4 e

SFK-68A / SFK-69A

15 10,10, 15

SFK-52A

Tyh~R—2501002S

3-9%1.14

FYJ) F8.6

2

135 N

mi;.‘—'—‘i
Mz \49% 14RY7Y F66 Wiz

4-9% ) 14RY Y1) R86

of o

TyhR—260602S

4-9%Y 14RYIYRBS

58
T4, 30 _ 14
>+ e

e

@ A

0 15

60

|

N

SFK-58A

TvhNR—2306060

58
14,15, 15 _14)

SFK-63A

29 29 16

TyhR—26090

SFK-64A

Plate, Adjuster, Caster

60

30

30

14, 90

15,

15, 30




SFK-503A / SFK-503S
SFK-517 / SFK-517S

SFK-511A / SFK-511S
SFK-505A / SFK-505S
SFK-506A / SFK-506S
SFK-504A / SFK-504S
SFK-518 /| SFK-518S

SFK-512A / SFK-512S

B *RoHSHLm®

|_Pi%m W7 IvRY BFv25—
FIPAITU-1S FIrAGFPAI-TU—hS TIv2A5B M12 FpR9-A
TIvRITU=hS (R7Y) FIPRGFERI~TU—PS (R7Y) TYvAIB MI2(R7Y) :vxg—xx(jb—%;ﬁ
75 135 YA9=A(ZT]
3,25 31§ 6 3 25 87 10| 475y 6, S FrRI-ATU—#1 (ZFY) M|22>;1,75
KT ol T
e é\ég 2 ¢ ox 2 sl 8 i
ol & o 8 e 8 & o
g ™ 7 X iz 8
e 47 %Y s o Ll
43 Mi2 _) 20
122 o) LJLJ
APlate S AIC Plate S Adjuster B M12 Caster A/ Caster A-B
A Plate S-S AIC Plate S-S Adjuster B M12-S Caster A-S/Caster A-B-S
TIvAGFPRI—~TU—P50 TIrR5F02I~TVU—P50(27Y) TIPRIA M16 } F125-8 70 4465
87%) 1320 = a6 | S I %6 i 60 % [| Aexa =
—lez = —_—— LV [
e ¥ 3 o[ 4 & ! 3 8 ﬁgf\
o 3 < L o 2 ¥ S
3 Wis ¢ 4 | e ¥ ] —$ as
w| = 60 1] = =
8 B & %}‘ 25
i M6 * 585, ¥ i I =i ©
o 3 | 3| o’—w 4-M8 8] b i
p = ? - ﬁ) ) | $$\ 8=7%) \ 2| _
= THA e e »
A/C Plate 50 A/C Plate 50-S Adjuster A M16 Caster B
TIrAGFPRI~TU=p6E0 FIPRGFPRI~TU—P60(27Y) TYv5B M16(R57Y) F125-B(27Y) >
125 125 &
255 41 30 ¢ 2. Halo.1s, A, 90 02 £ i 4
~ A (ﬁ P = 73 M16X2 ‘ |
& «@\N«i%v 1R Q ' 3l '
3 M16 3 1 ‘ B 0
8 3 ¢£5'7*Uo 8| g 5| i
. g i i s
8 A g - S
st ot No, |l . LTN 8
2] 30 [21 54 \4-M8 $75 26
A/C Plate 60 A/C Plate 60-S Adjuster B M16-S Caster B-S

SF30 %51 / FIEEHR - REH - EE)iR
RT#18—EE 3R [ Specification

u N 8 FH (N 75 ) iR & THRIE ; e
n o . %
Al @ LGS RS | SRR [T TR i
FAIEEARZ3060 SF2-30 - 60
SFK-56A | Foot Base 3060) 100 ME0) 2 : " |SF-30-60 AF /2R /3F/
FIEERR3090 SF2-30 - 60
Rz (Foot Base 3090) & ) g _ __ |SP-30-60(1F/2F/3F/
FIEAR60602S N
SFK-58A (Foot Base 606025) 257 M8x20 4 - - |SF-60-60-2S (IF/2F)
FAEERZ6090 )
SFK-53A (Foot Base 6090) 427 M8x20 4 - - SE-60 - 90
FHIEE 505028 o
SFK-68A (Foot Base 505025) 164 M8x20 4 - - SE-50 - 50 - 2S (1F / 2F)
FAIEER 5010025 .
SFK-69A (Foot Base 5010025) 400 M8x20 4 - - SF-50 - 100 - 2S
FAEEARZ306060 o
SFK-63A (Foot Base 306060) 181 M8x20 3 - - SE-30 - 60 - 60
HATEE 60120 ]
SFK-64A (Foot Base 60120) 578 M8x20 4 - - SF-60 - 120
FHREREALHS A Plate S (240) + .
SEK-503A (Level Adjuster Kit S) Adjuster B M12 (169) D2 v b & RO
LRI RALHS- gAY
. . A Plate S-S (240) + X
SFK-503S (Leyel Adjuster Kit S - Adjuster B M12-S (165) M6x12 4 M6 4 SF30 - 30
Stainless)
SEEIEAAES0 A/C Plate 50 (1030) + e
SFKSIT | (Level Adiuster Kit 50) Adister AMI6Gse) | YOS | 8 | M6 | 8 |SES0-50°28
LRI EALHS0- SR
i . AIC Plate 50-S (1040) + o
SFK-517S (Leyel Adjuster Kit 50- Adjuster B M16-S (375) Méx15 8 M6 8 SE-50- 50 - 2§
Stainless)
LRI EA4H 60 A/C Plate 60 (1030) + .
SFRSUA | Level Adister Kit 60) Aduster AM16 G386) | M $ HE S
L A1 FALH60- 1 Y
i . A/C Plate 60-S (1040) + o
SFK-511S (Leyel Adjuster Kit 60- Adjuster B M16-S (375) Mé6x15 8 M6 8 SE-60 - 60 - 2S
Stainless)
FARHEHES A Plate S (240) + )
SFK-505A (Caster Kit S) Caster A (189) M6x12 4 M6 4 SF30 - 30
TEBRAES- A Plate S-S (240) + ]
SFK-5055 (Caster Kit S - Stainless) Caster A-S (147) Wil 4 Mo 4 HEEl0
EBHRAHS- P A Plate S (240) + )
SEK-506A (Caster Kit S with Brake) Caster A-B (223) Dt 3 o “ BFED-2
EENHRAES- 5 SR A
SFK-5068  |(Caster Kit S with Brake- ARl S Q40 retn | 4 M6 4 |SF30-30
. Caster A-B-S (223)
Stainless)
TR RS AJ/C Plate S (440) +
SFK-504A  |(Level Adjuster Kit S with Adjuster BM12 (169) + | M6x12 4 M6 4 SF30 - 30
Caster) Caster A (189)
LR R AES- R A/C Plate S-S (440) +
SFK-504S  [(Level Adjuster Kit S Adjuster B M12-S (165) + | M6x12 4 M6 4 SF30 - 30
with Caster - Stainless) Caster A-S (147)
L IR A0 A/C Plate 50 (1030) + M6x15 3
SFK-518 (Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster A M16 (386) + M6x10 4 M6 8 SE-50-50 - 2S
with Caster 50) Caster B (340)
R A EAPT R AE S0- 1 g Y A/C Plate 50-S (1040) + M6x15 3
SFK-518S  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster B M16-S (375) + M8x12 4 M6 8 SE-50-50 - 2S
with Caster 50 - Stainless) Caster B-S (285) *
AR R 460 A/CPlate 60 1030)+ | /o ,
SFK-512A  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster A M16 (386) + M 6X 10 4 M6 8 SF-60 - 60 - 2S
with Caster 60) Caster B (340) *
LR R AR 60- (1 S A/C Plate 60-S (1040) + M6x1S g
SFK-5128  [(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster B M16-S (375) + MSx12 4 M6 8 SF-60 - 60 - 2S
with Caster 60 - Stainless) Caster B-S (285)




6. im= © BIEE « FHRETEE Cap

7L—LF vy 7N3030

U —LF+vT3060
60

IL—LF+vT3090
%

TL—LF+vT60602S

I—LF+vT6090
60 %

30
I
© QD | |
T N fodo BLE L il NP
”#Ms HE/268 mgi"”g . n#:%gg 1265 5/1968
SFA-033B SFA-005 SFA-013 SFA-011 SFA-015
SFA-033G SFA-005G SFA-013G SFA-011G SFA-015G
IL—LFvyT60120 JL—LF+vyT5050 7L/—L\4=17;J5735'35 IU—LFvyI35:70 JL—LF+yT30-DE30
120 4R2
& 7 "o ; = &
=7 Nl oo
#‘®’ + 4 + @4 Xg)l;?/oﬁ‘ﬁ?_és
mﬁ%g goencs E BB mwess E8/368 ”ﬁj%y smese ) ff mEoa
SFA-018 SFA-026 SFA-031 SFA-032 SFA-J6A
SFA-018G SFA-026G SFA-031G SFA-032G SFA-J6AG

JU—LFvvyT30-DEAS

U —LF+v730-DE6O

JL—LF+v 7306060
30

&

ol

IU—LFpyF30-30-R TJU—LFryI60-60-2S-R

—Xm

©® - = @ @ q 30
30 30 P m @ M :
m HE/328 m HE/32g HE/100g 2 u8/24g %ﬁ%/s %
SFA-J6B SFA-J6C SFA-J9B SFA-020 SFA-029
SFA-J6BG SFA-J6CG SFA-J9BG SFA-020G SFA-029G
85
12 "< 8 ﬁ‘

.
©

h

~ o

|
f

Al

» o 4

A

.

29
|:| <

A

ks J°f

i

30

M

ks

SFK-05LB / SFK-05LG SFA-171

SFK-04L / SFK-04LG

SFA-J13 / SFA-J13G / SFA-J11
SFA-J11G / SFA-J12 / SFA-J12G

e

AINHIN=S

30

s

SFA-104 /| SFA-104G

4I7hE—ZS

1.5

20vhO—35S

SFA-115/ SFA-115G

8

‘ 55
T

©

2IhF vy TS

SFJ-K02 / SFJ-K04

SF30 &%l | im=

BIEE - HiREIEDR

H#HE0—> BS ap . .
L R~T#IE—EE R Specification :
! R
| RISk feEA () P
y 1253030 SF2-30 30 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H)
SFK-806 1o.e7‘el gﬁ::ggg (Frame Cap 3030) 2.6 [SF-30-30 (IF/2F / 3F / 2H)
20137 *REE 0 GRTKE SF-K - 3030
— SFa0ps  |ViA3060 SF2-30 - 60 (1F / 2H)
SFaoosg  |(Frame Cap 3060) 47 [SF-30 60 (1F /2H)
R GRITRE SF-K - 30 - 60/ SF-30 - 120
1253090 .
gﬁ::ggc (Frame Cap 3090) 9.5 2523;0 930
*RBE ) GRINKE )
25606028 N
AU fomecwaay | s (RS0 200D
R GRRKE
1256090
gﬁ::ggc (Frame Cap 6090) 19.6  [SF-60-90
FREE  GRTKE
12560120
gﬁ::ggg (Frame Cap 60120) 258 |SF-60" 120
R GRRNKE

HARF M
(ZF2) 15



SUS

RISk i B () itz 5k e CE(O) biliEh 7=
N SF2-50 - 50 - 2S (1F / 2F) [ E I EG Hard Bracket SG
sracs | BE0 g |sE0-50-25 E /2By A2y |(Hard Bracket G Cap) 62 [Hard Bracket SG3060
SFA-026G | ... o = SF2-50- 100 - 28 ¢ B GRTKE Hard Bracket SG3090
RS G SF-5050-25 S
SFA-031 253535 211:2-1$G (Slot Cap S) L=2000mm 25 |SF30 series(:#iiE8mm)
SFA031G (Frame Cap 3535) 3.6 |SE-35-35(1F/2F/2H) 3 HREE > GRIKE
* s -GHTRIR R EE (R .
Hﬁ’ % CRITKE |SFA-171 :f;:f ;Zﬂfg) 45 |SF30 seriesG#iE8mm)
giﬁ:ﬁgG (Frame Cap 3570) 6.5  [SF-35-70 (1F / 2F) SFA-115 EREES-
5 -GRRKE SFA-115G (Slot Cap S - soft) 222 [SF30 seriesGEfE8mm)
30 - DE30 *REE > GRTRKE
gg:jg:(} (Frame Cap 30 - DE30) 32 |SF-30-DE30 EEES
;s SFE-DA2  |(Duct Cover S) 290/m  |SF30 seriesGEfR8mMm)
Uit 2530 - DE45 ER
gg:jggG (Frame Cap 30 - DE45) 32 |SF-30- DE45 EEES
B 0 -GRRKE SFF-DA4  |(Duct Cover S) 290/m  |SF30 seriesGEfE8mMm)
L=50~4000mm
SFA-J6C
p 30 - DE6O) 32 |SF-30- DEGO EHS N
SFA-I6CG o GET |SFA—DAPl (Duct Picce ) 24 [SF30 series(E##8mm)
SFA-J9B |SFA DAK1 EaS 0.6 [SF30 seriesC#iE8
B 10 [$F-30-60-60 - (Duct Cap §) L |pekeibs
|SFA—KH6 %ﬂ‘}ilﬁ[ﬁiﬂﬁ 4 |SF30 seriesG#iESmm)
[ 2 SE-30 - 30 ;(;;’Xicﬂr_l;fidfﬁzﬁg
4 |SF30-30-R R I
SFA-020G T G |SFJ—K02 (C;vc;‘i%lipport s) 17 [SF30 seriesG#fESmm)
T560 6025 R R EESILG R
giﬁﬁgG (Frame Cap 60 - 60 25 - R) 89 |SF-60-60-2S R |SFJ'K°4 (Cover Support L6) 17 |[Rreiseee s )
*  -GRIK AU R s
T CRTRE, - |SFK-806 EA %i.mS 45 |SF30 seriesG#iE8mm)
SFK-OSLB il 3030 SF2-30- 30 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H) (Slot Roller S)
SFK0SLG (Frame Cap Rock Type 3030) 3.7 |SF-30-30 (1F/2F/3F/2H)
*REE > GFRIIKE SE-K-30-30
ST 253060 SF2-30 - 60 (1F / 2H)
gﬁﬁh} (Frame Cap Rock Type 3060) 5.9 |SF-30- 60 (1F / 2H)
W » -GRRIRE SE-K-30-60
ggﬁng (D Bracket Cap S) 2.2 |D Bracket S
> -GERTIKEE
FEEE Hard Bracket S
:ll::j}}(} (Hard Bracket Cap) 1.8 |Hard Bracket S3060
Hh W GRRKE Hard Bracket $3090

SF40 -

40

55 7 15
2 6
o ;
=i
8 =) X
i 0
$105
SFF-404 | SFF-404B

YRS
SFF-814 | SFF-814B =2 \e

SFF-E04 / SFF-E04B

45 2.5

ARV SEREEE 10mm 0 B M8 LI TIRIE -

1. 88%4 Aluminum Frame

SFF-484 | SFF-484B

5.5

40

bl =

80
4
20
o
H" S
b

2—4105

80

Mﬁ
3—¢10.5

SFF-G24

40
40
of S
< 10¢ | 50
: I
g 5 2.5 K;I
J’\

20

=

g x
-
K

2

&

i
<7\
10.

.5

b
E

SFF-R74

0

SFF-F04 / SFF-F04B

Fai
!

[_/




40

SFF-FF04

SFF-F84W

SFF-904 / SFF-904B

SFF-C484

SFF-604

SFF-914 / SFF-914B

45

19

8.5

SFF-B494

15 1o _6l2

SFF-J74C

Joz 19

i

i
B

SFF-BE04




40
Qhrl —20
o j}iﬁL 200
- oo an o
: T =
= a9 < / e %
g ) . 25 150
ﬁ 2-M8%5Y
%
&
2468
SFF-Wg4 SFK-W95
17.7
©
SFA-W80G
SF40 - 45 |
2 £\ sl
B&s " = .
R>T#1&—EE3R Specification :
T < <t ape & % (nm) ¥ 5 25 4 4B Al 5 R | # % (mm) 5 2% 4 BrG % Hirdg g | padf
11 41 33
‘SFF—404 40+ 40 10 e 1. T4kg/n * SFF-4184 |45 - 180 Black 10 1808 610 /89, 8000+ 7 50y
. 48x10"mm 1y=61. 04x10"mm’ Zy=217. 13x10"mm"
a1 o i d |ge-a5 5 53
‘SFF—404B 40 - 40 Black 10 4810 . 1. Takg/n * SFF-904 (90 - 90 10 120, 9]0 o1, 5500+ 5 g1/ *
. 4810 mm 1y=204. 97x10"mm’ Zy=45. 55x10"mm
P 4 33 = 44 |7 ar 5003
SFF-484 |40 - 80 10 00 80710 3.01ke/n * SFF-904B (90 - 90 Black I L *
. 9210 mm Zy=9. 96x10°mn 1y=204. 97x10"mm Zy=45. 55x10°mm
a1 = 33 = 4o —67. 49x10%mm’
SFF-484B |40 - 80 Black 10 i i 3.0lkg/n * SFF-H94 (90 - 90 - I 10 D303 A0 0BT 4200 g gyyg g *
. 92x1 0" mm’ Zy=9. 96x10°mm 1y=303. 40x10"mm" Zy=67. 42x10°mm
e o 33 = i = 3.3
SFF-804 80 - 80 10 . 84x10'mm’ _ |Zx=32. 46x10°mm 4. 60kg/n . SFF-014 90 - 180 10 1x=2140. 70><1? m:n Zx=2317. 86x10°mm 17. 1ke/n «
. 84x10'nn* . 46x10°nn” 1y=599. 87x10'mn’ | 7Zy=133. 31x10°mn’
4t 3.3 1 33
SFF-804B (80 - 80 Black 10 T — L 4. 60kg/n * SFF-914B (90 - 180 Black 10 LZLI0. T0x10 A 23T, BOO |7 40y
. 84x10"mm . 46x10°mm” 1y=599. 87x10"mm Zy=133. 31x10°mm’"
T 33 - o 33
‘SFF—H84 8080 H 10 S0 e AT SFF-E44 (45 - 45- IF 10 Lol 81l Do 201 0 1. 98kg/n
. 84x10 mm . T1x10 mm” 1y=14. 6510 mm’ 6. 51x10"mm”
o 33 - I 33
SFF-4164 |40 - 160 10 3502 i b e L * SFF-E44B |45 - 45 - IF Black 10 1214, 91x10 mo. T 1. 98kg/n
1y=38. 81x10 mm’ 9. 40x10"mm 1y=14. 65x10"mm’ Zy=6. 51x10°mm
—04 191 0'nm? a1 0%mm® = T - 33
SFF-G24 40 - 80 - 80 10 1x=94. lel(]‘mm .55><103mm3 1. 18kg/m SFF-Fa4 45 - 45 - 9F 10 1x=14. 09x10 mm1 Zx=6. Mxl()xmm3 1. 94kg/n
1y=94. 12x10"mm* . 53x10°mm 1y=14. 09x10"mm Zy=6. 14x10°nm
—7 89%10'mm* 5.3 _ e 5 33
SFF-R74 40 - 40 - R 10 1x=7. 82x10 mm‘ 3><lﬂlmm3 1. 53kg/m SFF—FA4B |45 - 45 - 2F Black 10 1x=14. 00><104mm‘ 7x=6. 1/L><103mm3 1. 94kg/m
1y=7. 82x10"mm 53x10°mm 1y=14. 09x10"mm" Zy=6. 14x10"mm’
" 4t 5 B _ o _ 33
SFF-814 80 - 160 10 1x=1004. 0x10(mm4 Zx=125. 51><1? mr3n 10, 5kg/m * SFF-FF44 |45 - 45 - 3F 10 1x=14. 41)(104mm4 Zx=6. 39><10xmm’x 1. 99kg/n
1y=296. 40x10"nm Zy=T4. 10x10"mm 1y=15. 02x10"mm Zy=6. 68x10"mm’
= T 195 Bom® _ 4 » 33
SFBB-814B |80 - 160 Black 10 1x=1004. 0><10‘|nm4 Zx=125. 51><19 mT 10. 5ke/n SFF-FHA4 |45 - 45 - 20 10 1x=14. 30><101mm4 Zx=6. 3(S><104mmx 1. 97ka/n
1y=296. 40x10"mm Zy=T4. 10x10"mm’ 1y=14. T1x10"mm’ Zy=6. 54x10"mm"
o 33 - a1 = 33
‘SFF*E04 40 - 40 - 1F 10 GBxIO;mn‘ Glxll]“mm‘{ 1. 63kg/m SFF-E494 |45 - 90 - 1F 10 1x=117. 42><I:) m:\ 7x=26. (J.‘)><I[)Jmm3 3. 88kg/m
y 9x10"mm" 00x10°mm’ 1y=32. 07x10"mm Zy=14. 10x10"mm
10 X 53 = 5 P 9 =
SFF-E04B |40 - 40 - 1F Black 10 1 [:><I01mm1 blxl[lxmmK 1. 63kg/m SFF-G34 45+ 90 - 90 10 1x=149. J3><104mm‘ 7x=28. 83><103mm3 5. 54kg/m .
1y=9. 99x10"mm 00x10°mm 1y=149. 53x10"mm’ Zy=28. 83x10°mm
—9. 660"’ 53 _ 391 0*mm? 45 33
SFF-F04 40 - 40 - 9F 10 1x=9. 6(>><101mm‘ 74)(103mm3 1. 59kg/n SFF-R84 4545 R 10 1x=11. 33><10‘mm‘ Zx=4. a3><103mm3 1. 79kg/n
1y=9. 66x10"mm . T4x10°mm 1y=11. 33x10"mm Zy=4. 53x10°mn
o - %1 0P’ _ o4 _ 33
SFF-F04B (40 - 40 - 2F Black 10 T — 1. 59kg/m SFF-J84B (45 - DE45 10 e e 2. 21kg/n
1y=9. 66x10"mm . T4x10°mm 1y=15. 49x10"mn Zy=5. 35x10°mm
o ya 551 0°mm’ —14. 59%10"mm’ _ 3003
SFF-FFO4 |40 - 40 - 3F 10 1x=9. 97x10"mm - 95x10°mm 1. 67ke/n SFF-J84A |45 - DESO 10 1x=14. 59x10"mm Zx=4. 97x10’mm 2. 30kg/m
1y=10. 51x10"mm" 1y=15. 89x10"nn’ 5. 68x10°un’
o cas 10t 33
‘SFF—FHM 40-40- 21 10 Ll 1. 65kg/m SFF-J84C |45 - DEGO 10 Lol o S 2. 26kg/n
0. 44x1 0" mm’ 1y=17. 42x10"mm . 06x10"mm
717 69%10°mm’® 40 - 1 P 53
SFF-E484 |40 - 80 - 1F 10 SILBBAOm__| ) ggg/m SFF-604 (60 - 60 - 1S 10 L9 35016 A0+ g 730/
V Zy=10. 14x10°nm” 1y=49. 32x10"mm’ Zy=16. 44x10°mm
Y it |7e-39 9 33 Z T P 303
SFF—-ES4W |80 - 80 - 25 - IF 10 1x=130. éleOAmm‘ 7x=32. ZEXIOJmm3 1. 60kg/m SFF-824 80-80 - 1S 10 1x=90. 46x10‘mm‘ 7x=22. 62)(10me3 3. 95kg/n
1y=130. 57x10"nm Zy=32. 64x10°mm 1y=90. 46x10"mn Zy=22. 62x10°mm
= el o 3 3 = i —3 75210%mm?
SFF-F84W |80 - 80 - 25 - 2F 10 1x=133. 84x10‘mm‘ Zx=33. 29x103mm3 1. 60kg/n SFF-C04 K- 40 - 40 10 1x=T. 5()><10‘mm1 Zx=3. "l._)Xlemm3 1. 33kg/m *
1y=133. 84x10"nm Zy=33. 29x10°mm 1y=7. 50x10"mm Zy=3. T5x10°mm
o o 3.3 o Yo 1 3003
SFP-JT4B |40 - DE45 10 e 1L R 1. 83kg/n SFF-C484 [k - 40 - 80 10 Lo b0 R bl o 2. 31kg/m *
1y=10. 38x10"mm’ 00x10°mm’ 1y=14. 44x10"mn Zy=1. 22x10"mn
. ) 33 _ v - 33
‘SFFJ’MA 40 - DE3O 10 L8, 9010 i — L 1. 88kg/m SFF-B04 (K- 4545 10 L.t el 1. 70kg/m *
1y=10. 63x10"mm . 20x10°m 1y=11. 74x10"mm Zy=5. 22x10°mm"
- e 3 3 = o 79=19. 3 3 3
‘SFF*JMC 200 B0 i L-10. 061 0'nnt 7700’ 1. 84kg/n STF-B494 |k - 45 - 00 0 Lxe87. 17l 0'm'_|7x=10. 57l 0'nn’ 2. 08ke/n B
1y=10. 56x10"mm . 16x10°mm” 1y=22. 87x10"mm’ Zy=10. 17x10"mm"
" =0t 3 3 _ ra— 7ecd fdx] 0%t
SFF-454 15 - 45 10 1x=15. 2:3><I(J1mmd 78><Il]3mmJ 2. 1ikg/n B SFF-BEQ4 |K - 45 - 45 - 1F 10 1x=10. 88x10‘mm‘ Lx—it. MXlemm; 1. 59kg/n
1y=15. 25x10"mm’ 78x10°mm ly=11. 32x10"mm Zy=5. 03x10°mm
~15. 25x10'mm* 78x10°mm’ _ a _ 33
SFF-454B |45 - 45 Black 10 1x: 2‘>><10‘mm1 8><103mmK 2. 11kg/m o SFF-BFO04 |K - 45 - 45 - 2F 10 1x=11. 1/1><10‘mm‘ Zx=4. !}lxl()xmm3 1. 58kg/m
ly= x 10 mm’ . 78x10°mm 1y=11. 14x10"mn Zy=4. 91x10°mm
= 5 e = 33 y - _ 3003
SFF-484 |45 - 90 1o (el obd0m AT 00|y gy * SFF-W84 - - K020 BC1S 000y sy,
1y=32. 50x10'mm* Zy=14. 44x10°mn 1y=13. 98x10"mm Zy=6. 27x10°mm
" 5 o = 3’ . T 5 303
SFF-494B |45 - 90 Black 10 1x=125. :)4><1? mr1n Zx=21. 90x103mm3 4. 17ke/n * SFF-W95 _ _ 1x=0. 18><10‘mm1 Zx=0. 23><103mm3 0. 278kg/m
1y=32. 50x10"mmn Zy=14. 44x10°mm 1y=0. 28x10"mm Zy=0. 39x10°mm’
< 10t o 33 - N
SFF-4184 (45 - 180 o (LcB08.ORd0m (7x-89. 8510 m 7. 15ke/n SFF-V80G - - 15g/n

1y=61. 04x10'mm*  [Zy=27. 13x10°mm*




2. HEE (38 ) Bracket

DIS5vbL DISovbLyy It

SFJ-041 / SFJ-042 SFJ-047
DFS4vh4080 /DI S4vh4590 %:3

| %_J@,@ i L “—
3™ /A V=
BN 2| e

e ) e

B8)
SFJ-026

M5Z15 (Rl



SFK-7E2

SFJ-N72/ SFJ-N72T

SFJ-N42 / SFJ-N42T

SFJ-J03 / SFJ-J04

SFK-43A | SFK-43B

RIS%whL40

F52Y31VHL40

SFJ-N41./ SFJ-N41T

4
2 $9%) $14RFSY) F29

39
495 $1UEYIY B2y g

RIS vhL45

SFJ-N44 | SFJ-N44T

RSREPYTL

MIOE#5ES

65

3482

225 225

SF40 - 45 2%l | BEE (1)
R~ 38— 3R Specification -

SFJ-F02 / SFJ-F02T

m
2 BW’N
5

5-2T55yha0A

SFJ-N43 / SFJ-N43T

5-2F559ha08
55

4;
2 [ “.
g
M20
1
i
Y| 7—metn
YIUR
¥
o L - A (P 7 PSR & TR . ats
It BHE( R
e bl RO e | siews [ e izl
Ll SFI-014 54 M8x20 | 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 series(HEfE 10mm)
|SEI-013B | (D Bracket 1) *-BF#RE (1 - - E i
SFI-041 SFJ-042 105 M8x20 | 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 series(Hfi10mm)
SFI-047 i M8x12 | 2 M8 2 [SFA0- 45 series(Hf10mm)
SF2-40 - 80/ SF-40 - 80 /1F
. SF-80 80/ H
SFI-022  [SFI-022T 168 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 |es s ciE
SF-90-90/H
SF2-40 - 80 / SF-40 - 80 /1F
- 4 |sE-s0-80/H
SFI-023 SEJ-023T 180 M8x20 | 4 M8 Y
SF-90-90/H
SFI-025 SFJ-025T 115 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 [SFA0 - 45 series(f10mm)
SFJ-026 i 388 M8x30 4 M8 4 [SF40- 45 series(:#fi10mm)
SEJ-NO5 . . -
1-NOS x a8 SE40 - 45 series(;
SFI-B0S SEI-NOST 66 M8x20 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 seriesGH#E10mm)
gg:gzzs SFJ-N29T 152 M85 | 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 series(HEH10mm)
SFI-NI9  [SEJ-N19T 111 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 [SF40- 45 seriesCHifE 10mm)
gﬁz SFJ-N64T 67 M8x20 | 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 series(HEfE 10mm)
ig:ggz SFJ-N6ST [« 156 M85 | 2 M8 2 [SF40- 45 series(TE# 10mm)




T FFL - (A7) IR & TIRIE L.
U o = 2
B TS b HEQ v | mrwm s e R
— [ FIRELAOS0 SF2-40 - 80
SriBog  |SENOT  ((Hard Bracket L4080) 154 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 [SE-40-80/1F
3 *BIRREE SF-80-80/H
I — ELE FRELAS90 SF2-45 - 90
Sripos  |SEVNUBT  [(Hard Bracket L4S90) 168 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 |sF-45-90/1F
*BETED SF-90-90/45-90 - 90
— B FRELS0100 - 1S
Sripeo  |SEMNGIT |(Hard Bracket L50100- 15) 178 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 [sF2-50-100-1S
*BFRITER
— ELE FIBEGR0 SF2-40 - 80
gy |SENOTT |(Hard Bracket G80) 358 M8x25 | 4 M8 4 [sF-40-80/1F
*BETRED SF-80 - 80/H
I — EE FREGO0 SF2-45 - 90
Sriplg  |SENIST [(Hard Bracket G9O) 331 M8x25 | 4 M8 4 |sE-45-90/1F
*BIREE SF-90-90/H
ELE FIREG100
SFI-N70 SF2-50 - 100 - 1S
SFJ-N70T  |(Hard Bracket G100) 407 M8x25 | 4 M8 4 ool
SFI-B70 " BB SF2-100- 100 28
Tl FIREGR0160 ]
SFINB  [SEINAST | GR0160) 763 M8x25 8 M8 8 |SE80- 160
IELE FREGI0180 ]
SFINAD [SELNAOT | Go01S0) 850 M8x25 8 M8 8 |SP90- 180
S SF2-40 - 80
SFI-N20  |SFI-N20T ;;ﬁgfigﬁgm) 263 M8x20 | 8 M8 8 |SF40-80/1F
SF-80 80 /H
- SF2-45 - 90
LW
SFIN21  [SFI-N2IT T{fﬁiﬂf&%gm 276 M8x20 | 8 M8 8 |SF45-90/1F
SF-90-90/45-90 - 90
. [EEFEELWS0100 SF2-50- 100 1S
AR SEFNTIT | Hard Bracket LWS0100) b S . b 8 IsF2-100-100- 25
) SF2-40 - 80
SFI-NI7  |SFI-NI7T Ei@f&iycowso) 327 xzﬁz i M8 8 |SF40-80/1F
SF-80 - 80/H
SF2-45 - 90
ELE A REGWI0 M8x25 | 4 SF-45-90/ 1F
SE-N2Z-SFEN2Z2T | 11 Bracket GWOO) S MsxIS | 4 LS 8 Isr90-90/H
SF-45-90 - 90
EEAEGW100 M8x25 | 4 SF2-50- 100~ 1S
R SRR Bracket GW100) SIE M8x15 4 W 8 lsF2-100-100- 28
ST L D
SFK-602S - (S Blind Bracket L) 70 - - - - SF40 - 45 series(#fiE 10mm)
PR = A E430 .
SFK-604S - (Blind Bracket 430) 52 - - - - SFA40 - 45 series(7EfiE10mm)
Sk AL % BEAY < 45 seriac(SEE
SFK-610S - (S Blind Bracket L - after) 60.1 - - - - SFA40 - 45 series(7EfiE10mm)
B ] cE BRLAO
EFFKK:EgG 5 (R Bracket L40 Kif) 130+10(cap) | M10x30 | 3 5 - |sF40-40-R
R GRRKE
B A5 [E EBRLAS
RuTiCIv . (R Bracket L45 Kif) 167+12(cap) | M12x35 | 3 . - |SP4s5-45-R
SFK-RO4G . e
*REE  GRRKE
[& £ FE /L - DE135 SFA40 - 45 seriesGEfE 10mm)
SFIN3S  (SEINGST |00 o L - DEI3S) 103 M8x20 | 2 M8 2 |semgimn
[iE]5E FE L - DE4S SFA40 - 45 series(HE 10mm)
SFIN36 [SEINSGT | o oL DEAS) 83 M8x20 | 2 M8 2 |srmsimn
[i] 5 FEELA080 * DE13S SF40 - 45 seriesCEiE 10mm)
SEINA2 [SELNAT | om0 DEIS)| 20 M8x20 | 4 M8 R ey
, & 52 FEEELAOS0 - DEAS SF40 - 45 series(7&iE 10mm)
R Ol it [ACRDADEA5 )| I | R sl | e b s
[l FEELAS90 - DE135 SF40 - 45 series(##10mm)
ER SFI-NMT | ard Bracket L4590 DEI3S)| 2 Mex20 ¢ M8 b asremenE
B FAEELAS90 - DE4S SF40 - 45 series(##E 10mm)
SFINA  [SEINAIT | 14590  DEAS) 219 M8x20 | 4 M8 4 |t
W REELAO (Frame to reinforce)
SEJ-J03 = (Truss Joint LA) 104+6.4(cap) ‘ . SF-40 - 40 / SEK - 40 - 40
_— HFIQCAL B SF-45 - 45 / SEK - 45 - 45
SCARIELAS Frame to combine)
SFI-J04 - R 117+6.4(cap) (Frame to com|
(Truss Joint L45) SF40 - 45 series(##E 10mm)
A  |posiEEd0n o [l e |, [sFe0sarsksom
3 (Turn Bracket 40A) * SF40 series(iiE 10mm)
M10x16
N M38x20
FAETIE40B SF-40 - 40(1F / K / 2H)
B2l (Turn Bracket 40B) & DD 2 e 2 SFA0 seriesGHiE 10mm)
MI0x16
- M8x20
FHETE4SA ‘ SF-45 - 45(1F / K / 2H)
RELiCE (Turn Bracket 45A) S Mo || 2 e 2 [SF4S secriesCH#E10mm)
M10x16
M8x20
BASEE4SB SF-45 - 45(1F / K / 2H)
GG SE B (Turn Bracket 45B) e il 2 i 2 SF45 series(EfiE 10mm)
M10x16
SFI-N53  |SFI-NS3T |RElE FEELAO-S - L(R) M6x15 M6(L) \
(SEI-N52)  |(SFI-NS2T) |(Hard Bracket L40-S - L(R)) € M6x20 1 M6(S) I | seaes < SrEDeaes
SFI-N55  |SFJ-NSST | EEE FAHELAS-S - L(R) Mé6x15 M6(L.) e )
(SEJ-N54)  |(SFI-NS4T) |(Hard Bracket L45-S - L(R)) & M6x20 1 M6(S) | gt < SR sntes
T
SFJ-FO1 SEr-porr | BSR40 212 SF40 - 45 series(##810mm)
(Cross Joint 40)
o
SFIRR  [sEipopr |PUURERSRAS 340 SF40 - 45 series(G##E10mm)
(Cross Joint 45) - int L seri
60 #FHQC Joint L series -
SFI-FO3 SEJ-FO3T |V 792 SF40 - 45 series(G##&10mm)
(Cross Joint 60)
okt FHi 4
SFI-FO4 SFJ-FO4T *ﬁﬁé"‘.”%o 1400 SFA40 -+ 45 seriesCH 10mm)
(Cross Joint 80)
AR EEAAM 121 e e
SFK-TE2 e 121 M6x20 | 2 M6 2 |SF40- 45 seriesGHiR10mm)
SF2-40 - 80/ SF-40- 80 / IF
s SF-40- 80 - 80 / SF-80 - 80/ H
SFI-7D1 - ﬁ?ﬁfﬁiﬁﬁ?m%) 862 | Msx20 | 4 M8 4 [SF-80 160 / SE2-45 - 90
2 ‘ SF-45+ 90/ 1F / SF-45 - 90+ 90
SF-90 - 90/ H / SF-90 - 180




SUS

3. iEEHE Joint Kit

QCYa1VbL (&R

LAEZE

[La0%sh [Las5h [150%  [Le0FoRL0FoR [LsOFoR] e |

[ e[ 519 | »[sa]s5 |6a]| m|

SFK-Q40 / SFK-Q41 /| SFK-Q45
SFK-Q42 / SFK-Q43 /| SFK-Q44

SFK-Q46

SHTWYa1/hFyh45  SHTIYafUhFyh60

ST Ja1/hFuh8

9

5|

&

AR

ARHR

b,
S pE

AR

15 12 2 12 2 12, bl 12
= = = H———
A e e e e e
“45 D)

SFK-304S / SFK-302S / SFK-303S / SFK-305S

SF40 - 45 R%| / EEINE
RT3 —E R Specification :

GiRtILkM12)>

(TGTL—h4045)>

(TG7L—FL50)

92 18

19,

d gET:

=

SFK-207 / SFK-209

{TGTL—h60>

(TGTL—H80>

19 40

g : (R ) HEe—-4
—— —

KFYa4/>ha045v
15

1l

s |

KFYa4v/h4045H

M10Z#15

N7 |

427

LYFRFryT

65

HTTIEATTU—L
DRBLA

(1F.2F 2H.3F )

KFYa14>h40455k)L5

245

s

SFK-4K1 / SFK-4K2

. o (PN ) IR e &R B | o
ﬂ [ ng 7,
# i HERQ Mg | enwe e/ Eawans AP
QCHEBHTIFFLAO ) e
SFK-Q40 (OC Joint L4O Ki) 88 M6x30 1 15 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#fRE10mm)
QCZHBHTIAFLAS ) e
SFK-Q41 (OC Joint L4S Ki) 92 M6x35 1 19 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#f&E10mm)
QCAEFHTIFLS0 e
SFK-Q45 (OC Joint L0 Kit) 93 M6x40 1 24 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#f&E10mm)
QCZAFAHTIFEL6O R
SFK-Q42 (OC Joint L60 Kit) 104 | M6x50 1 34 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#f&E10mm)
QCHHBEIFFLI0 D
SFK-Q43 (OC Joint L8O Ki) 119 | M6x70 1 55 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#f&E10mm)
QCHHBEIFFLI0 D
SFK-Q44 (OC Joint L9 Ki) 129 | M6x80 1 64 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#fRE10mm)
QCHPAHTIFEL100 e
SFK-Q46 (OC Joint L100 Ki) 137 | M6x90 1 74 1 |SF40 - 45 series(#fE10mm)
SE2-40 - 40 / SF2-40 - 80
SF2-45 - 45 / SF2-45 - 90
TGEFEI{4045 TG Bolt SF-40 - 40 / SE-40 - 80
SR (TG Joint Kit 4045) = M12 ! ) " |SF-40- 160/ SF-45 - 45
SE-45 - 90 / SF-45 - 180
SE-k - 40 - 40 / SF-k - 40 - 80
TGHEEBETIFLSO TG Bolt ) )
SFK-209 (TG Joiat Kit L5O) 4477 i 1 . - |SEF2-50- 50/ SF2-50 - 100
TCHPHIA60 TG Bolt o
SFK-208 (TG Joint Kit 60) 43 Y 1 . - |SE-60-60- 1S
TGEEEH1{480 )
SFK-307 (TG Joint Kit 80) 43 M8x20 2 . - |SE-80- 80 (H)
SFA-155 e 0.2 - = = SF40 - 45 seriesGEiE 10mm)
(Wrench Hole Cap) i
SF2-40 - 40 / SF2-40 - 80
ety HE 2
SFK-3048 (S;B’?‘]‘;‘éﬂf‘&t A0) 61 M6x30 2 M6 2 [SF-40- 40/ SF-40 - 80
Hbe Jomt R SF-k - 40 - 40 / SFk - 40 - 80
i SF2-45 - 45 | SF2-45 - 90
el 4L
SFK-302S (Ssﬁ)}i‘;‘:%ﬁsm 45) 73 M6x30 2 M6 2 |SF-45-45/SF-45-90
SF-k - 45 - 45 / SF-k - 45 - 90
SHEHLET {60 o
SFK-303S (S Double Joint Kit 60) 85 M6x30 2 M6 2 |SF-60-60-1S
SHEHLETI{4:30 SE-80 - 80 (H)
SFK-3058 | s Double Joint Kit 80) 103 | M630 |2 M6 2 |sF-80-80- 1S
KFZE B AHETI{14045V KF Joint R
SFK-4K1 (KE joint Kit 4045V) 40.5 = 4045 Holder 1 SF40 - 45 series(7EME 10mm)
KK BETI{F4045H KF Joint R e
SFK-4K2 (KF joint Kit 4045H) 40.5 - 4045 Holder 1 SF4Q - 45 series(7EME 10mm)




4. 8208 ~ 1L/ Nut

T& a
S Easy FwhL Easy FwbL L ?
20 8 20 2|
+D EEJEES - —
M ‘)l 05 M 107

SFN-EL8 / SFN-EL6 / SFN-EL5
SFN-EL4 / SFN-EL3 / SFB-PN24
SFB-PN23 / SFB-PN22 /| SFB-PN21 / SFB-PN20

SFN-SL6/ SFN-SL5 / SFN-SL4
SFB-SL3

SFN-NL6 / SFN-NLE1

T2 N

FI9—FvhIR—bhL
(F75—Fvh-&ANOvIFvhE)

20
17.2

20
17.2

7.25

o
T

" U:%:ﬁ{ Ltrfﬁ 4
SFB-004 / SFB-003 / SFB-008 / SFB-007 SFB-628 / SFB-626 / SFB-625
SFN-TL8 / SFN-TL6 / SFN-TL5 / SFN-TL4 SFB-624 /| SFN-AL8 / SFN-AL6
SFB-004A / SFA-907 / SFA-908 SFN-AL5 / SFN-AL4 / SFA-9A3
20
85 8 35 FIIWAFvrLA0 ﬁ7)l/$l.7"yé|‘L45 A7)V F bSO
i A — e -
D Mé+z b 2 (D _] -
TAUT R 2ona—t '$ i AP 4 N ol h
M = 2N = EAV) NN g
25
SFB-4A8 | SFB-4A6 /| SFB-4A5 /| SFB-4A4 SFJ-251S | SFJ-252S / SFJ-253S
SFN-LL8 / SFN-LL6 / SFN-LL5 / SFN-LL4
TFvhL EasyFv kL T 755y L
17 20
85 8 e’ = 10
o o
~ i E e E S]
IR, 3]s 1@
M ‘)L 05 " M
#gANOYI YL Z)—FvhL STHY bR by /IX—fFEL
18
20 - o
85 8 35 f_’
SFB-804 / SFB-805 / SFB-808 / SFB-809 / I ] j
[ o- 4
SFB-812 / SFB-813 / SFB-816 / LMD @y waesr :[
" L S 2702t = TN
SFB-817 /| SFB-819 / SFB-821 hiss
= N1
A
SF40 - 455l / BE18 - 1EIE
BS 020 0 .
RT##8—E 3R Specification :
& g | HE@ AR EI5k e g | HE) 1R} 7
M3 13.5 [SF40 - 45 series(#if 10mm) SFB-PN20 M3 11 |SF40 - 45 series(G###10mm)
SR URIEL M4 13.85 |SF40 - 45 seriesC# & 10mm) SFB-PN21 Sasy 1 F L IZIEL M4 11 SF40 - 45 seriesCHEfE10mm)
(STNutwitha stopper L) | M5 | 12.8 [SF40 45 seriesCi10mm) SEBPNZ) | T M5 11 |SF40 - 45 series(## 10mm)
M6 12.5 |SFA0 - 45 seriesG#ilE10mm) SFB-PN23_ | )" M6 11 |SF40 - 45 seriesG#fE10mm)
- 14 [SF40- 45 seriesGE#E 10mm) SFB-PN24 M8 11 |SF40 - 45 series(G#1 10mm)
Green Frame L Slot SFB-624 M4 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesG#ifE10mm)
S 14 [SF40- 45 seriesGE#E 10mm) SFB625 |{%EAIRIEL MS 10 |SF40 - 45 series(G#1# 10mm)
T4 B URIEL Green Frame L Slot SFB-626 (After Nut L) M6 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesGEfE10mm)
(T NutL) M6 14 [SF40- 45 seriesCE#E 10mm) SFB-628 M8 10 |SF40 - 45 series(:#1# 10mm)
Green Frame L Slot SEN-ALA M4 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesG#fE10mm)
B 14 [SF40- 45 seriesE#E 10mm) SEN-AL5 [ 1% EAURIEL MS 10 |SF40 - 45 series(G#1 10mm)
Green Frame L Slot SEN-AL6  |(S After Nut L) M6 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesG#fE10mm)
M4 14 |SF40 - 45 series(#10mm) SFN-AL8 M8 10 |SF40 - 45 series(G#1 10mm)
gk S T = URIEL M5 14 |SF40 - 45 seriesCH#liE 10mm) SFA-9A3 B EAIRIEILFR L 03 |AferNutL
(ST NutL) M6 14 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#iE 10mm) ) (After Nut Support L) IS After Nut L
M8 14 |SF40 - 45 seriesGH#fE 10mm) SFB-4A4 M4 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#fE10mm)
SEAT B RIEL B 45 |SFAO - 45 series it 10mm) SFB4AS | HE =& EIEL MS 10 |SF40 - 45 series(#i 10mm)
(Aluminum T Nut L) - seriestiTmm SFB4A6 _|(Lock NutL) M6 10 [SF40-
1E7E R LA0 03 T Nut L SFB-4A8 M8 10 |SF40-
(Anti-Sliding Cap L40) N Aluminum T Nut L SEN-LLA M4 10 [SF40 -
LR LAS 05 |TNutL SEN-LLS | F kit B = EESIEL | MS 10 |SF40- 45 s
(Anti-Sliding Cap L45) "~ |Aluminum T Nut L SEN-LL6  |(S Lock Nut L) M6 10 |SF40-
M3 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesCH#1E 10mm) SFN-LL8 M8 10 [SF40-
S T M4 10 [SF40 - 45 seriesG# il 10mm) SEN-FL4 M4 7 SFA40 - 45 seriesGEiE 10mm)
g“gﬁjﬁgﬂﬂgﬁﬁmm‘ M5 10| SF40 45 series(CH#10mm) SFNFLS _|Froe T siffit% B sUIEL | M5 7 |SF40 45 series 1 0mm)
Y M6 10 |SF40 - 45 series Gl 10mm) SFN-FL6 (S Free Nut L) M6 7 SFA40 - 45 seriesGEE 10mm)
M8 10 |SF40 - 45 seriesCH#1 10mm) SFN-FL8 M8 7 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#iE 10mm)




A5k e g | HE@ AR 5k e itk | BHE@E i 7=
Free$ZEL - i METE12HE SF2-40 - 40 / SF2-40 - 80
SFEN-NL6  |(Free Nut L with Headless M6 12 |SF40 - 45 series(#ifiEi10mm) i EIEL S0 SF-40 - 40 / SF-40 - 80
Bolt L) SFJ-253S (Boub/lé Round Nut L50) M5 2 SF-40 - 120 / SF-45 - 45
FreeffiigT#RIEL . . ) SF-45 - 90 / SF-45 - 180
SFN-NLE1 (Free Stud L) M5 5 |SF40 - 45 series(EHE10mm) SF2-50 - 50/ SF2-50 - 100
SF2-40 - 40 / SF2-40 - 80 SFB-804 M8 8 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#E10mm)
s EIZIELAO SF-40 - 40 / SF-40 - 80 SEB-808 B M8 6 SFA40 - 45 seriesG#ilE10mm)
SFI-251S (Boub?é Round Nut L40) M6 2 |SF-40-120/SF-45-45 SFB-812 [#4/EH2IEL M8 7 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#1E 10mm)
} SF-45 - 90 / SE-45 - 180 SFB-816 (Locking Nut L) M8 7 SF40 - 45 seriesG#liE10mm)
SF2-50 - 50 / SF2-50 - 100 SFB-819 M8 4 |SF40 - 45 seriesC#110mm)
SF2-40 - 40 / SF2-40 - 80 SFB-821 M8 12.5  |SF40 - 45 seriesCHlE 10mm)
e EIZIELAS SF-40 - 40 / SF-40 - 80 SEB-805 ) M8 8 SF40 - 45 scncs(fﬁrb% 10mm)
SFJ2528 |- T 5 M6 2 |SF-40- 120/ SF-45 - 45 SFB-809 A S S E SRIEL M8 6 |SF40 - 45 series(#1&10mm)
SeotbigRen i) SF-45 - 90 / SF-45 - 180 SFB-813_|(ST Locking Nut L) M8 7 |SF40 45 seriesCHlE 10mm)
SF2-50 - 50 / SF2-50 - 100 SFB-817 M8 7 |SF40 - 45 seriesCHffE10mm)

5. RIEEHR - RIZERD - ;EENER Plate, Adjuster,

Caster

Tyh~R—24080 7w hR—24080 (M12) TyhR—24590 7w kAR—250100 TyhR—28080 7w hR—28080 (M16)
19 207820 19 m 86 =
| 205 45 205 u s M 195 40 . J19s 7
PE 19,40 9wy E 1L A" _ I I | M20 T =
4% 20RY IR M6 @\%‘%&’” 34 M Bl E‘ JV@#@\ éé;{" - ég'ﬁ;f@ E | @ B
5 43 | 43 125 s | ® 3 N o e (f?\m
SFK-57A SFK-57C SFK-60A SFK-80A SFK-59A SFK.59C
7%/\*—:9090 B o0 TvhR—280160 7-yr~f\'—::|o1ao Jyh~—2408080 e s .
w
awéf PAEPS T 6l Jie _eld . ff—é N 'SE o 2L o S %
A fﬁk@"‘ ; a9 & | et e z‘ NE ladde g B 8 UL BDOD |
AT [ & HoTa]us e e L & sl il ry
i Ro6 A FF5) 88 | 88 |y
£ FEy Mo S M«sxu 14RH7Y B66 2 %0
Fae - L34XY 0RFTY Fi2s B1a%U 20R¥ Y 125
SFK-54A SFK-81A SFK-72A SFK-73A SFK-65A SFK-66A
r [ B W7 Jv2RY BFvRy—
. PIPAITU=hL TIPASFPAI=TU~N80 FIvAIM16 TIPAFBM20(27Y) F925-C
7"/‘&177\4—#‘\‘05’7\7‘/) 77’117%(417—?5!)/—%0(7\7‘/) M20X2.5 0095 g 9.5
- 20, 45 25 1 3 ‘E‘ZD‘ZO‘ 40 T — \‘5 f ﬁé $
e v, T - ! PR Ngf\*m
2o\ TR | | e LR &)
e g|%| | soxy 89 e 9 ’ ©
- 7 R’I e 37$<o-§u . ; P i
- = = 14 2 = Dot 7
APlate L AJ/C Plate 80 . boem | =
A Plate L-S A/C Plate 80-S Adjuster A M16 Adjuster B M20-S Caster C
SFK-501A / SFK-501S / SFK-513A [ [ <roxc- e TR [t s 8 1, v e
SFK-513S / SFK-515 /| SFK-515S 7 f e e o jﬁg
w0 | 8e &
SFK-502A /SFK-502S /| SFK-514A MR i :
SFK-514S/SFK-516 / SFK-516S LR . g L 1 g
A/C Plate 90 L] i
A/CPlate L A/C Plate 9055 Adjuster B M16-S Caster B Caster C-S
PIrRIFvRI=TU=PL(ZFY) FIvAIM0 Fp29-B(27Y)
o s = o
SF40 - 45 R5I | KIEEWR « picdns
= e Ris ¢ ¢ i
PEH - EEER J290,
Bl 3= 0A Y B V] 7
=1 00 . . =
A e .
R j-%ﬁ’*g E'% Spec | f I cat on A/C Plate L-S Adjuster A M20 Caster B-S
115 = f e E (7 ) A & THENE , e
Hst G (I &e) e it | B [ TORIE RIS TR HR
. SF2-40 - 80
SFK-57A Eﬂ(%*g:iggow 274 MI2x25 | 2 s - |SF-40-80/1F
SF-K - 40 - 80
HAIIER4080(M12) SF2-40 - 80
R (Foot Base 4080(M12)) i N5 2 ) ~ [SF-40-80/1F
A SF2-45 - 90
SFK-60A E@c%jgf:gs%) 371 Mi225| 2 . - |sr4s-90/1F
SF-K - 45 - 90
FAIAE 50100
SFR-B0A |50t Base 50100) 549 MI2x25| 2 . - [SF2-50- 100
HIRE 18080
SFK-59A ?ﬂlgffgase %030) 625 M8x25 4 . - [SF-80-80 (1F /2F /H)
FAIBEARI8080(M16) _
SFE-S9C | oot Base S0B0MIG) 625 M8x25 4 = - [SF-80-80 (1F /2F /H)
FAIIBER9090
SFR-S4A | oot Base 9090) 861 M8x25 4 . - [SF-90-90 (H)
FAIEE42 100100 .
SFK-BIA | & or Base 100100) 1260 MI2x25 | 4 - - |SF2-100- 100 - 2S
FAIRE 80160
SFRTA | oot Base 80160) 1417 M8x25 4 5 - [SF-80- 160
FAIEEAZ90180
SFK-T3A | & ot Base 90180) 1899 M8x30 4 - - |SF90-180
FAIIEEAR408080
SFE-65A | oot Base 408080) 383 MI2x25 | 4 . - [SF-40-80-80
HAIEE 412459000
SFK-G6A |00t Base 459090) 541 Mi2x25| 3 - - [SF45-90-90




e T8 FH (P 7S F8) W2 & THEE " .
5 o : 5 2
ot bt i IR | BREE [T e PR
AR BALHL A Plate L (650) + SF40 - 45 seriesCEilE
RRLCIE ||l i i ) Adjuster AM16386) | V&0 | 4 L 4 |lomm)
R AHL- 9 SR A Plate L-S (660) + SF40 - 45 seriesGHIE
SFK-5018 (Level Adjuster Kit L - Stainless) | Adjuster A M16-S (375) itz & ik 4 10mm)
SEBEFIEER0 A/C Plate 80 (2000) + SE-80 - 80
SFRSI3A | (Level Adiuster Kit 80) AdpsterAM0 53 | MBS | 8 | M8 ) % lopso-so-n
":‘u i\ - [ £ izl
SFK-5135 fﬁv{ﬁﬂﬁ‘ﬁ? - AJCPlate 80-5 Q020) + | yjgips | g | yg | g [SES0°E0
ML Adjuster B M20-S (540) SF-80 80 H
Stainless)
SEBEFIELE00 A/C Plate 90 (2500) + SF-90 - 90
SFK-S15 | Level Adiuster Kit 90) Adiuster AM20 (536) | MOP | 8 W 8 Isr90-90-H
AL LA 90- (5 Y
. . AJC Plate 90-S (2530) + SF-90 - 90
SFK-515S (Leyel Adjuster Kit 90- Adjuster B M20-S (540) M8x25 8 M8 8 SE-90-90 - H
Stainless)
SRR IIRAL A Plate L (650) + e
SFK-502A  |(Level Adjuster Kit L with Adjuster A M16 (386) + ﬁzﬁg 4 M8 4 fg:gﬂ)“ series G
Caster) Caster B (340)
S RWRAIL- E1B A Plate LS (660) + D
SFR-5028  |(Level Adjuster Kit L Adiuster A MI6-S (375) + ﬁgﬁg 4 M8 4 fgﬁn)“ series G
with Caster - Stainless) Caster B-S (285)
SRR HTRAS0 A/C Plate 80 (2000) + ‘
SFK-SM4A  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuser AM0 36)+ | Mo |5 | ms |8 RS
with Caster 80) Caster C (902)
LR B iR AE 80- 1 $5 BY A/C Plate 80-S (2020) + )
SFK-514S  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster BM20-S (40) +| Mo | 8w | s 078
with Caster 80 - Stainless) Caster C-S (520)
SRR TRAE00 AJC Plate 90 (2500) + _
SFK-516  |(Level Adjuster Kit Adjser AM20536)+ | voo | 8| M | s [0
with Caster 90) Caster C (902)
SHEEFIEHITRAN00- 8B | A/C Plate 90-S (2530) + ]
SFK-516S (Level Adjuster Kit Adjuster B M20-S (540) + xgxg i M8 8 211238 . 28 H
with Caster 90 - Stainless) Caster C-S (520) *
——— -~ ——— — w — " - o
LLLY ﬁ N E ﬁ e IU—LF+yINAO4AO U 1_\4:1'17:;?80 IL—L*ry78080
Vi
. I / Bo ®
+ =g 18 # !
TIMREE LR Cap e & ®
gE:47g H8/105¢ ol B g,

SFA-034B / SFA-034G

JL—LFry780801S
80

Lo by, o

SFA-030 / SFA-030G

TL—LFrv 740120
120

SFA-007 / SFA-007G

IU—LFryINASAE
45
J L,

| [

ol s

£8/64g
SFA-035B / SFA-035G

TL—LFvv 7505015
50
83

Lo e o]

HE/128

SFA-039 / SFA-039G

JL—LFvvT40-80-80
0

=
7T

ol

Lles]

80

SFA-J9C /| SFA-JO9CG

IL—LFrvT40-40-R

R32

SFA-024 | SFA-024G

TU—LFvyT45-DEEO

oL CR BR

1875

SFA-J8C / SFA-J8CG

(S

1 [

al iy

AALM D gy,

SFA-036 / SFA-036G

JU—LFvvT40-DE4AS

HE58
SFA-J7B | SFA-J7BG

7I/—L\*g"yj45 -90-90

=

&)
o, @,
Mg

SFA-J9D / SFA-JODG

45

TU—LFvyT45-45-R

R35 #
&
[

SFA-025 / SFA-025G

il

6lg

SFA-008 / SFA-008G

TU—LFvyT4590

%0

. - |

Hig42e

45

SFA-004 / SFA-004G

7L —LF+v 75010015
100

oo

§8133
SFA-037 /| SFA-037G

JU—LFvvyT40-DE30

a0 |
~ /588
SFA-J7A | SFA-JTAG

TU—LFvyT45-DEAS

HE/75¢

SFA-J8B / SFA-J8BG

TL—LFvyI60601S

60
& B

[+ e

FM

SFA-003 / SFA-003G

7|J—L\4=1"“J9709090
& S
® @,

8282
SFA-016 / SFA-016G

7L —LF+v 710010025

& 100

© o

100

(]

8579
SFﬁ-038 | SFA-038G

JU—LFvvT40-DEGO

©

HE/58¢
SFA-J7C | SFA-J7CG

TU—LFvyT45-DE30

SFA-J8A /| SFA-JBAG

g




40

SFK-06LB / SFK-06LG

12.4

SFA-102 / SFA-102G

S A—b

g

12
0

465

SFA-172

SFA-KH7

Fy7R7L—hL

T s 200 200 200 75
#tyhATY2— (M5X8) 1200 6rff

SFA-F01 / SFK-F04 / SFK-F05

SF40 - 45 %5/

R —

JLLLY =

b sY 2~ (M5X8) 1291 35ff

Fxed
10.06X7
~ JM_J-—J-—-\-—-\-—J

SFK-3A1/ SFK-3A2

U~ JElEE

EF 3% Specification -

AR B E 12

T2OYR7YARAG2

10

AL

SF402—XTlE
AT

12.2

Z20vhO—35L40

20vkO0—35L45

458

SFK-807 / SFK-808

TZOvR7YARAT00

AI5: il (2 bilzih 72 AU5E e (9 HEAE
THZENA040 SF2-40 - 40 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H) TEEI0 40 R
gﬁ:'gig (Frame Cap N4040) 47 |SF-40-40 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H) SEAD2 | e Cap 4040 R) 48 |SF40-40-R
i HEE ) GRTRE SF-K - 40 - 40 SFADUG  |opmer , Gaoriin :
1254080 S0 @25, F4s - 90 - 9(;
g F-40 - 80 (IF / 2H - =
ST |Erame Cap 4050) 05 [0 OEI o :E:igg(} (Frame Cap 45 -90 - 90) 201 |SE45-90-90
REBRE -GRKE SEK - 40 80 R > GETRIRE
Tt 258080 SF2-80-80 (28 1F/28-2F/H) | |spagge |4 " DEA4S
gﬁ::%gG (Frame Cap 8080) 22.1 |SF-80-80(2S-1F/2S-2F/H) | |SEA-JSBG (Flame Cap 45 - DE45) 75 |SF-45-DE45
*REE o GRTIRE SF2-80 - 160 / SE-80 - 160 B GRRIRE
606018 Vﬁm45 - DE30
gﬁ:%g(} (Frame Cap 60601S) 125 [SF-60-60- 1S giﬁgﬁG (Frame Cap 45 - DE30) 7.5  |SF-45- DE30
;7’3@ > -GRRIRE ) R EE ) GETRE
25808018 F5t45  DEGO
SFA-030 i i
SFA-030G Ef"aigap gi{s% o 7 [ecy=ioe s giﬁ ;ggG (Frame Cap 45 DESO) 75 |SP-45- DEGO
: g ) o
SFAg3sp  |THENASAS SF2-45 - 45 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H) f o Gf RTRE
SFA 35g |(Erame Cap Nés45) 64 |SP-45-45 (IF / 2F / 3F / 2H) SFA-025 ;”*m gy B o
i BB GRTRE SFK - 45 - 45 (IF/ 2F) SFA-025G | r‘”“e aP ) 1 |SE-
aoon [0 SF2-45 - 90 (1F) / SF-45 - 90 (1F) » GRIKE
SEA.04G  |(Frame Cap 4590) 14.2  |SF2-45 - 180 / SF-45 - 180 SFK-06LB féMTﬁm4=N404o SE2-40 - 40 (1F / 2F / 3F / 2H)
) PR GFERIKE SF-K - 45 - 45 (1F / 3F) SFK-06LG (Frame Cap Rock Type N4040) 7 SF-40 - 40 (1F / 2F / 3F / 2H)
B#E£9090 ] ] BB > GRTKE SF-K - 40 - 40
SFA-016 SF2-90 - 90 / SF-90 - 90 =
SFA-016G (Frdme Cap 9090) 28.2 SF-90 - 180 T D;qa T[] PR 25
PR GRRKE - SFATIG (D Bracket Cap L) 6.1 |D Bracket L
SFA-039 It #£40120 B B GRERE
SFA-039G (Frame Cap 40120) 12.8 |SF2-40- 120 —_ %@%‘:L
R GRIRKE SFA-L0 (Slot Cap L) L=2000mm 46 |SF40 45 seriesCHIE10mm)
Ui 25 50501S SFA-102G |,
SFA-036 - ) B GRTIRE
SFAmeG  |Frame Cap S0S01S) 777 |SF2-50-50 - 18 SRR —
R GFRORIRE SFA-172 Slot Seal L 68 |SF40 - 45 seriesGFiE10mm)
Fag  |[FES0I00IS L f%i ﬁéL
SFA-037G (Frame Cap 501001S) 13.3  |SF2-50-100- 1S SFA-KH7 = = 7 SFAQ - 45 series(EHE 10mm)
R GRRIKE (Cover Holder L)
1210010028 R ATURHRLA0 : _
. SFK-807 87 [SF40 seriesGEE10
g: gga (Frame Cap 10010025) 257 |SF2-100- 10028 (Slot Roller L40) szl il
- s o GITRIRE A ZUBHALAS I
g 21080 80 SFK-808 | 1o\ Roller L4O) 120 |SF45 series(#H510mm)
(Frame Cap 40 - 80 - 80) 169 [SF-40-80- 80 Ty )
SFACG | s, et SFA-FO1 (R:;kisﬁﬁn) 2 |SF40 - 45 series(#1iE10mm)
12540 - DE4S AR L=500 e
ST |(Frame Cap 20 DEss) 58 [sF-40- DEAS SFK-FO4 ff;:kéiz’%_ 0 66 |SF40- 45 series(Hi 10mm)
— PR TR L1000
SEAJ7A  |iEd0 DE3O SFK-F0S R*k e s 122 |SF40 - 45 seriesGH#1iE10mm)
(rame Cap 40 - DE30) 58 |SF-40-DE30 (Rack Plate [=1000)
SFA-JTAG |, 0 GETIRE T/EREERENIEAS2 P
SIS SFK-3A1 . 25 [SF20 series(#ifE6mm)
- 112540 - DEGO (T %S;;t i%;;:;ﬁ A52)
) (Frame Cap 40 - DE60) 58  [SE-40 - DE6O y T/ A100 e
SFAICG |y me ol SFK-3A2 (T Slot Assist A100) 47 |SF20 series(EiE6mm)




SUS

Standard Units Suppl;

E{thiE AZ 4 Other Parts

Al

SREFT ~ RIPIEEIR S B T - ST
T s llel

TRIRESS. S U—X FRURELS-X
Al A1l

g2, A a2 A
2.8 FOVA @ 4M(C) BIHSY o)
E -\ -
NI * ] '
P Dl G e
s

I
I
— il 17 L
#5 g'i@#
5 . 5 . SFA-2A5 | 37 12.5
TR0 #:mo%%zt et 4:% 37 | 62 63| 13| 6 |6.1[45]|6.1

B2

||.@5)

a7

\%

===

B2

SFA-2A6 B9 118
imﬁf#ﬁ #ARRERTT
e A R a_ o a3 "-:‘fff;’imm"
. L
g
SFA-2A1 =] %
21 25 36 | 7.5 11 5 5.6 4 5.6 g\ 2 i
SFA-2A1B ; ; | |
A 47 4 £ 3
SFA-2A2 : 2yem 411 405
32 30 48 8 8.5 ; @fg?gig; A s \¥7UR
SFA-2A2B fosg(as20)
DS
SFA-2A3
42 37 62 10 13 6 6.1 | 45 | 6.1
SFA-2A3B
63
SFA-2A4
47 43 80 | 16.5 10 SFA-2D2
SFA-2A4B
SFA-2D2P
155 | 48 12
SFA-2D1
HERE

4-M(B)A ¢(C) #(D)
HIURE)

SFA-2D1P

185

A2 A2|
IFHAN!
L @ SFA-2D4
) SFA-2D4P
g 13 (205 57 | 75| 16 | 5 | 55 | 95 | 4.1
L SFA-2D3
88g(SS) R75
104g(S)
iy E SFA-2D3P
SFA-2D6
SFA-2D6P
23 | 62 18.5
SFA-2N2 4.1 SFA-2D5
SFA-2N2P FA-2D5P
26 | 41| 7.5 5 55 | 95 STAs
SFA-2N1
SFA-2E2
SFA-2N1P
SFA-2N4 6 SFA-2E2P
20.5 | 64 16
SFA-2N4P SFA-2E1
31 | 55 | 12
b SFA-2E1P
SFA-2N3P 15.5 12 6 | 65| 11| 44
. SFA-2E4
SFA-2N6P SFA-2E4P
411 73] 16 23 | 69 18.5
SPA-2NS SFA-2E3
SFA-2N5P
6.5 11 | 4.4 SFA-2E3P
SFA-2N8
SFA-2N8P SFA-2D8
46 | 83 | 185
SFA-2N7 SFA-2D8P
SFALONTP 13 [ 255 67 | 7.5 5 | 55| 95 | 4.1
SFA-2D7
SFA-2M2
SFA-2M2P SFA-2D7P
51 | 93 [ 21 21
SFA-2M1 SFA-2E6
SFA-2M1P
SFA-2E6P
15.5 74 | 12 6 |65 | 11| 44
SFA-2ET

SFA-2E7P




SUS

4-M(C) BIH5) Al ) )
L 2 A A A9 R he_a A _a fMOBELYS L 2ME@ERYSY Al R Al 2:M(C) Bm¥5Y
o T - - T g‘ y ) A3 _A A_‘AZ
g e 2
Hell 115 | <1l el SINHE
58 @%@—"H - el &= . S A
B ligE: 5 I P e
i & &
350 (SS) I ES
489(S) & $5 J_Lﬂ’j L 429 (3020) 3
713 (L40) Rss B s gig '{igigﬁ 2MeBmY 7Y J_Lﬁ
729 (L45) w2 - o -~ 60g (4030) R55 - R55
60g (4530) - ~ < & o é e

SFA-21L SFA-25L
16 | 200 |N4E: 8 i@l 35 5 4 21 25| 55 10|76 |75] 16 40
SFA-21R SFA-25R
7516 ] [l
SFA-22L SFA-26L
2iREEr| 62" 810 | 81 40 16 | 26 | 20 8 14 35 5 4
SFA-22R SFA-26R
— 64 | &8
SFA-23L SFA-27L
26 14 6 4.5 28.5 11.5
SFA-23R SFA-27R
30 | 80 —zf101] 10 | 21858 30 10 || 13— 50
SFA-24L SFA-28L
28.5 i*.5 26 14
SFA-24R SFA-28R
21 — 25 71 10 |——| 91 40 6 4.5
SFA-29L
28.5 i1§5)
SFA-29R
L suommn AA‘A R AA‘A A4, 4—MC BmYTY
BN T - E %
7S M=
TRl | e _
3 % = A 4 g\l— - =j I] _‘L] BFL—NFroTA  BFL-LE
® 3 o 3 sl 2 35 35
= L R - qf
12% 359 (SSP) E 729 (L4OP)
47g(SP) 729 (L45P)

2]
SFF-T05 / SFF-T02 / SFF-T04 ”}F&.—_ﬂ% e |

SFA-390 / SFA-391
SFA-21D
16 20 48 8 al 35 5 4
SFA-21E
7.5 16 3.5
SFA-22D 10
21 25 62 81 40 L
SFA-22E 2 N-45X5387
254| 7076 ASAKL—AT Y8~
SFA-23D iﬁ‘j@ | —
26 14 6 4.5 LS © ot ——
SFA-23E ZFARL—AA>F— 127 /1
30 80 101 10 21 50 4.5 B
SFA-24D i
29 12
T SFA-TO1/ SFA-T02 / SFA-T03

WFL—IFry 7 ABEI4FT
3 145 3

T+ vbSS (M5) 2fEft
AN LD

SFK-701

SFK-E01 / SFK-E02 / SFK-E03 / SFK-E04 / SFK-E05



Hit @ AT
Rt 1t —%

Specification -

o = (N 7SR & TIZIE 1 (75 )i & TIIE
0 = - - -
£ e RO [ | srens [ v Tk i HRO i | st 1w vemee
SFA2AL E{ESESS SFA-24L JFUELAS(M6)-L 72 | Mexis | 4 M6 4
SFA-2A1B (lezd Hl;ggS) 269 | M5x8 4 M5 4 SFA-24R HEHELAS(M6)-R 72| M6x15 4 M6 4
* BT
s SFA-25L 30201 ToR B N I
gF:'% (Fixed Hinge S) 354 | M6x12 [ 4 M6 4 M5x8 M5
FA-2A28 * BB SFA-25R IBE3020-R 2 | e | 2 W 2
EEEELAOME) M5x8 M5
gifﬁ; (Fixed Hinge 140 (M6)) | 587 | M6xl5 | 4 M6 4 SFA-26L 4020 L | meas | 2 M6 2
i * BRI M5x8 M5
s L 45(M6) oy LT | Mexs 2 M6 2
(Fixed Hinge L45 (M6)) 72.5 M6x15 4 M6 4 M5x8 M5
SFA-2A4B s hE SFA-27L [BEi4520-L B || veug 2 e 2
EIEHELA0-S M6x12 M6(L) M5x8 M5
[ (Fixed Hinge L40-S) 387 | M6uis 2 M6(S) . iy BUERIS20R S M6x15 2 M6 2
EELELAS-S M6x12 M6(L) e M6x12 M6
R (Fixed Hinge [45-S) 87| M6xis : M6(S) : P LSBT 80| mexis ’ M6 2
SFA-2N2 .
SFA-N2P HZEESS-L 88 MS5x8 4 M5 4 SFA-28R EEi4030-R 60 Mg;‘ g 2 ﬁg 2
SFA-2N1 e
SFANIP LSS R 88 M5x8 4 M5 4 SFA-29L EH4530-L 60 ﬁgig 2 ﬁg )
SFA-2N4 i
sEaonap  |PUEHST iy | Med2 ) 4 M6 4 SFA-29R ie4530-R 60 mgig 2 x‘lg 2
SFA-2N3 —
SEaoNp | PSR s || M) 4 DD g SFA-21D S SP-L 35 1\12’[55:1% 2 M5 2
SFA-2N6 -~
SFAoNep | AFESLAOL D | M) 4 M ¢ SFA-2IE JiESSPR 35 %5:1% 2 MS 2
SFA-2N5 .
PFEMELA0-R 121 | M6x1S 4 M6 4
SFA-NSP * SFA-22D HEHESP-L || s M6 2
R PR 45-L 144 | M6x15 4 M6 4 Moo
SFA-N8P i SFA-22E HEHESP-R g | M2, M6 2
SFA-2N7 . M6x10
o PAHELASR 144 | M6x15 | 4 M6 4 M6x12
SR SFA-23D HEHELAOP-L 2 || veis 2 M6 2
- A'2M2P izt 50-L - M6x15 4 M6 4 M6x12
2 SFA-23E HEELAOP-R 7 2 M6 2
SFA-2M1 ) M6x15
SRAOMIP HFEHELSO-R - | Mex1s | 4 M6 4 ol
SFA-24D L ASP-L. 7 2 M6 2
SFA-2D2 M5x8 M5 M6x15
PRAEE3020-L 9% 2 2
SFA-2D2P M6x12 M6 N M6x12
SFADI - g e SFA-24E HEEL ASP-R B || veis 2 M6 2
24 gt n -
SFA2DIP HEE3020-R % | vexia 2 Vi 2 . e B » ;
E = +2(cap, - -
D HEIA020 L 04 | M, M5 ) (Pull D Type)
SFA-2D4P M6x15 M6 [ RIEIL=4000
g X ) 730kg/ - - SS -
FILA0E HAEIE4000-R 04 | M RS 2 (Pull Rail L=4000) g/m
SFA-2D3P M6x15 M6 r———
SFA-2D6 M5x8 M SFF-T02 il M0 730kgfm| - : ss :
- RS20 L 109 * 2 3 2 (Pull Rail L=2000) 8
SFA-2D6P M6x15 M6 ST
Ny HIA#S20R g | M, M, R (Pull Rail L=50~4000) | ™| - ) 5 -
SFA-2DSP M6x15 M6 T
SFA-2E2. . M6x12 M6 SFA-390 = 2 - - - -
SFA-2E2P RFEI4030-L 112 M6x15 2 M6 2 ggi 5:]131 Cap A)
SFA-2E1 e M6x12 M6 SFA-391 e 2 . . . _
romiE PAHE030-R | yeds |2 i 2 (g;} ?&;IH %ap B)
SFA-2F4 ) M6x12 M6 - HBL B B B
N PFEHEAS30-L 7 || s || 2 e 2 SFA-TOL (Slide Reil 360HD) 356 M6
SFA-2E3 . M6x12 M6 « JB#1460HD B B
SEA2E3P HEEIEASI0R 7 || i 2 NG 2 SFA-T02 (Slide Rail 460HD) 468 M6 -
SFA-2D8 o M6x15 M6 JE#1L610HD
SFA-2DSP IRERS020-L ) MSx8 2 M5 3 R (Slide Rail 610HD) 2 ) ) e )
SFA-2D7 i M6x15 M6 7k @16
BT PRAEE5020-R . v 2 = 2 SFK-E01 T o GG 27 | MsxIs - M5 -
SFA-2E6 g M6x15 M6 ik ©14
SEA-QHGP PO, " Mo | ? M6 ’ e (Shaft Clamp @14 ki | 257 | M5 | - MS i
SFA-2E7 - Méx15 M6 e ©12
SFA-2ETP RSO e | ° M6 : e (Shaft Clamp @12kiy | 02 | MM ] - M -
SFA-21L JEHESS-L 35 | M58 4 M5 4 W 10
SFA-21R HAIESS-R 35 [ M5} [ 4 M5 4 SFK-EO4 (Shaft Clamp ®10kiy | -4 | M| - M5 -
SFA-22L JEMES-L 48 Mo6x12 4 M6 4 ik O8
SFA-22R SR 48 | Mex12 | 4 M6 4 SFK-E05 (Shaft Clarmp B8 kif) 324 | M5x15 . M5 -
SFA-23L TEHELAOM6)-L 71| M6x15 | 4 M6 4
SFA-23R HEEHEL AOM6)-R 71| M6xl5 | 4 M6 4




SUS

Green Frame Series
SUS GF R 5ItEsH L EaFEEY

* R IE—BRFRMRA(CEREMEBRR - BRIRET  HHHE— -
* RESHRTIS S ERREREREL -

* BB —{L&#R%E BRI -

*IKI5RE  HEER  AEBMEMEXRER -

* BRBMERNEGEESR -

* ZERREVE > EWTTE - BRDRESR

*

SRR - WieHt CAD /&8 « THER 7JDI RZEERE - G F#AR | TFER
KBEER » BRI SRAABLE -

2 |t eEmtER  BRKE  BR - HF - LE A BRSNS EER
BRSEIXERFEAERAREHERER -

GF-N28 %731
1. 8v#4 Aluminuum Frame

2 sy
’ > a ftlﬁ%%

GFF-000 GFF-004 GFF-014 / GFF-005

GF-N28 X%l / $8+%4
RT3 —EE3R Specification :

v

&b Al 5 R | L(mm) w25 4 E o % fic 8¢ & (kg/m)

— 4 4 - 3.3
Green Frame GFF-000 28 - 28 100-4, 009 (XL 10d0mn_Zx-0. B30 0.37
ly=1.16x10"mm Zy=0. 83x10°mm’

- 4004 = 3nm3
Green Frame L Slot |GFF-004 28 - 24 100-4, 000 P 19xd0mn 17370, 96x10 mn 0.68
1y=1.99x10"mm Zy=1.42x10°mm’

— 4004 - 3.3
Green Frame F35 GFF-014 28 - 33 100-4,000 |3 02x 00751, 38x10 0.67
1y=3. 37x10 mm Zy=1.10x10°mm’

— 4.4 — 33
Green Frame F50 GCFF-005 28 - 30.5 100-4,000 |2 00x0mT 7%= 210 m_ 0. 65
1y=3. 04x10 mm Zy=1. 218x10°mm

2. B Peigs =
e [ae—=
S Ji i

1 T
| |
w A A dELE MB22 (Rt Wor7Y)
( ﬁ’“4 fvf M6x202 7> )
-
— BB R A 0 N o .
2 S
NA T ) S
k305 C mrv—ts 22’;4:"%:";7‘ ?ﬁ”ﬁz'i‘ﬁimﬂ!
GFJ-005 GFJ-002
- 82.5
20 M 5 N
- a[ ,(-—,,,,,,,g
h % ,,,,, ) . i\ W
z 2-M8x12 :
ey S AARRAFLE Vbl FARAMELE Midd
KEF o BT *ﬁ ﬁwr MbxI8 277 AAREHLE MidgR7y
FLh Mods (2-M8d2 59.5 5[ 20
Vb M6x8Z7>) oy FARI)2—=RFY >srm \) -
Kt RNS NG i T
| 3HA7) : 3 i =
S Emm ] 1 L H'H,,,,if,)
\ KAt N6
- (xA+s+ N62FY)
GFJ-200 S GFJ204 | T | GFJ-202 ‘
} & [SRIIANP o2l
,,,,,, L &j = Jj:j ) ( wrv—kRs

KAAAF b NE
(xA+ b N6RTY)



INFIVHA K
A= ENR=R

NEAHAE
F=I K753

SFA-400

M8x12
i £y bR7Ya—
10 L A i

e C

JRIK—IL K (t=5F)

GFA-803G / GFA-802G

12
28

SFA-804G

GFE-010

JERIVK—IU K (t=3F)

GFA-A06

GF Handy Cutter

2-M6/
mF 7

ABREAFL |
9 |
L2l ]

|
il \V@
S0E
(17
I
V| LDE

Al

28,
;33 || 22

55

114

GFJ-A13

D A AN AR AR A T
375 313 14| viv vl 514 “!

50 P50

Th b is = =

GFC-001

ey =

FREE) HER T

& A,38

Ms@EAF s b 15
10, -4
|

2-4.5%1

Wiy

Jig for GF Handy Cutter




GF-N28 %%l | B4
Rtk —&

Specification -
Xif * 3554 :GF-N28 series

Abm + R ER T

Corocon attachment
Corocon Hook

T

N-series

*® Attach corocon hooks on both sides of a corocon.
®Use slider connectors for heavy load or
long transport distance.

Slider Connector

Corocon attachment

Corocon Hook A

ook has height
gap which can be
used as cantainer

Corocon Hook B Corocon Hook C Corocon Hook D

IRMREERTI

Panel installation

929;;9
|
%

(for t=3/t=5)

Panel t=3

Panel Side Hold Base

* Screws are required
for panel installation

Panel Side Hold

Panel Connector

* For panel information, refer to page 108 * For panel sizes, refer to page 123

B B B T R REE 733X

Installation

Single Saddle

Double Saddle

eea AU ()
B oM
Multi Connector Outer Type SR ol
S E FEeH
Angle Connector Outer Type S 20
SN Free 78
Free Connector Outer Type Sl 12
B BB
Multi Connector Inner Type ClRA i
PR GRI-204 L
Angle Connector Inner Type
% Free 255 GFI-202 110
Free Connector Inner Type
T
“\E.@%EE GFJ-A15 123
Point Connector
E).Kfﬁggﬁ GFJ-A17 113
Straight Connector
et GEJ-A36 | 180
Stand Connector
FAIFETEIMS
Foot Connector M8 SRR 12
PRI EETEM 2 (f5 i)
Foot Connector M12 GEN-E02 23
(Resin Type)
FAIEETEM 1 2 (ZE BB At i)
Foot Connector M12 GFN-E17 20.4
(Conductive Resin Type)
HRELETH
(Palette Connector) Sl 128
TH=#5100
Hammer Lock 100 (SRR i
JH=E#5150
Hammer Lock 150 CHEE 850
w1000
Corocon 1000 GFC-001 1200 g/m
RS A
Corocon Hook A e 194
HifEHB
Corocon Hook B SI5EID 217
T SEC
Corocon Hook C G2 322
LD
Corocon Hook D Ger 153
AR 2R (for t=3)
Panel Hold (for t=3) GFA-803G | 8l g/m
ARG (for t=5)
Panel Hold (for t=5) GFA-802G | 835 ¢/m
ERIEERE GFJ-A19 3.7
Plate Connector
SRR ZES
Panel Side Hold Outer 3 GFA-809 | 102¢/2m
HRARIE AR AR R
Panel Side Hold Base GFA-808 | 164¢/2m
B [ E B
Single Saddle GFI-A25 1
] T R
Double Saddle CFI-A27 i
i GFA-400 3
Inner Cap
ok GFA-804G | 200g/2m
Frame Bumper
i GFA-A06 17
Ring Runner i
HPGRE E B
Cable Lock GFE-010 12




GF B EHE—H :

GF flexible volume

Supported beams on both sides Supported beam

s on either side

SUS

L2

P

B T 5
S

o

Load
Frame length

Longitudinal elastic modulus (69972)
(N/mm?)|

5= PL® pL3
(Greeft8Ehe)
L=500 P=500N (1 kgf=9.80665 N)

Supported beams on both sides

S =

(%Felen Frame G)

L=500 P=500N (1 kgf=9.80665 N)

Supported beams on both sides

Geometrical moment of inertia (1.15) Green Frame
(mm¢)

g Flexible volume

(5.07) Green Frame G
(0.26) Green Frame S

(Green Frame S)

L=500 P=100N (1 kgf=9.80665 N)
Supported beams on both sides

__ 500x500° . __ 500x500° . __ 100x500° il
8=ggxb9972x 155 70 = 16 ™M 8=4gx699725.07x10¢ = 037 ™m 84869972 x0.26 x10¢ = 143 mm

Critical load Type Frame length (mm) 400 800 1200

Green Frame Allowable load (N) 1453 726 484

Green Frame G Allowable load (N) 4113 2056 1371

Green Frame S Allowable load (N) 490 245 163

* Centralized loading conditions with supported beams on both sides.

Stress is calculated using the bearing capacity.

Allowable load

Connectors

Allowable load (N)

(1 kgf=9.80665 N)

Connector type Green Frame Green Frame G Green Frame S
Outer Type 800 2000 150
Inner Type 800 2000 100

(1 kgf=9.80665 N) * Connectors may be misaligned if load exceeds the above values

Unit products

1000

B ] Allowable load (N)

Green Frame ‘ Green Frame G ‘ Green Frame S

1239 | 3509 418
(1 kgf=9.80665 N)

GF#Em /&%

G F#HR% | K2R

1000

Iy Allowable load (N)

Green Frame ‘ Green Frame G ‘ Green Frame S
775 2193 261
(1 kgf=9.80665 N)

G F#Ek /| 858



	0822-OK-01-64.pdf
	0822-OK-42



